JLAKE

1-Needle, Lockstltch Automatic Buttonholing Indexer
RYRhDBYAS O FHH—

ACF-172-1790

PARTS LIST

40015799
No.1382-01







HOW TO MAKE USE OF THIS PARTS LIST

1. Explanatfon of codes
1) "% " mark.........means this part is changed from the previous parts book.
As to the details of the changs,refar to "List for Information of change”.
201" s refer to "Note” explanation at bottom of page.
2. Codes on the "Qly" column
« Each numeral indicates the number of pars required.
-*0.1" and "2.5" indicate the length (in meters) of the respective pans.
3. Parentheses mean that the corresponding part Is a subpart that constructs an assembly part.

4. Dolted iines on the Figures indicate assembly parls.

N=Y Y2 PZHRAIKKELT
1." 3R #oRskHNA
AN 2 - QO MEOA—-Y Ty IR L TSEREShELBSERELE T,
EERSE” EEEBUA M 2BRLT RSV,
201 e R— YT D7 TR OMPFEBMLTLHEW,
2. ZEREWOBEIR, BRERL. 01, 2550 R, BE (BUiA—bA) 5RLET.
3. BENo () B EBSEEELTVIFERATHSCEEBKRLET,
4 {SRIR—YD— — — = — Bz, EISRTHEZ LML T,




CONTENTS

H ®
1. FRAME & MECHANISM COVER COMPONEN TS (1) ..ttt e iaieeaiaet e trnraneanasens 1
18E - HEEIE (1)
2. FRAME & MECHANISM COVER COMPONENTS (2) ...oviiiiiiiiiiiiiiararieneeanareenanes 3
e SEBMR (2)
3. FEED BODY COMPONEN TS (1) .ttt ittt ittt tvreesesess s snnnnsasasesreneitinsnrnns 5
AR (1)
4, FEED BODY COMPONEN T () oottt ittt iee s i e s st eraas s tosrnnesirannes 7
HBAMER (2)
5. FEED BODY COMPONE N IS () ottt ittt ettt esasraaneean st enatearasnns 9
BORKBIR (3)
B. ST ACKER COMPONEN T S (1) ..ttt ittt r et e s tan ettt reaisnererneas 11
A8y HEE (1)
7. 8T ACKER COMPONEN T S (2 ..ottt ittt et ettt e aaites it tnearasneernenen 13
AZ v SR (2) _
8. PRESET COMPONEN T S (1) .ttt ittt ettt ier e et st et ettt iseearnnaasanrans 15
TV &y MEBIR (1)
0. PRESET COMPONEN TS (2) ..ttt ittt ettt e et taa et tnrrrncnaennns 17
Ty MERE (2)
10, PRESE T COMPONEN T S (3) .ottt ittt ot ittt taar e ettt e tes it e et eaaananrns .. .. 19
ZUy MEMER (3) |
1L AR COMPONEN T S L. i it i i e e ittt e st et e e s et rannaanann 21
2R
12, FRAME COM P ON N TS . ittt ittt ittt ettt e et aa ettt e etaeneneens 23
AR
13. CONTROL BOX COMPONEN TS L. ittt it ettt et ettt et tsterraeeienaeans 25
HHERy 7 2%
14. OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS ... ... ittt iiaennniaeinrnnenns e, 27
BIES VB
1E. WIRIN G DLAGRAM (1) .. ittt ittt i i e e tsen e tete st ettt raan e sartannaenans 28
BEAGE (1)
16, WIRING DIAGRAM (2] ..o it it sttt et e sttt e aasateaeeearees 31
BEESE (2)
1. ACCESSORIES COMPONEN TS (1) .t ittt it tar s et st as it re e raaaacaaannnes 33

HEMEE (1)



18. ACCESSORIES COMPONENTS (2) ..o ii ittt ettt r et i e ea e saeanss 35
fTEMABAR (2)

19. OPTIONAL DEVICE COMPONENTS (1) . 11t tttteeainaataitee e i e e e annaneiaenanans 37
ATy a EBBEE (1)

20. OPTIONAL DEVICE COMPONENTS (2} . 1.0t iviee e eee ettt e e ettt ien e eaaneens 38
ATy a vEBEE (2)

21. LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE . ... .00riiittet ittt itranneeeaneaaaanaenn, 39
EHEEHY A b
NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS ... ..ot 40

%3l




1. FRAME & MECHANISM COVER COMPONENTS (1)
- SHEEBER (1)

Bh




REF. N0 _ _NOTE _ _ _PARTNO. _ __ _____. DESCRIPTION ___ _____| LS SR Quy__
1 400-14271 FRANE b2 H
2 65020-172-000 REAR COVER, TOP e hn - (9x) 1
3 §L-4041091-8C SCREW ¥4 L=10 Fa' 3% A2 H4X0.7 1L=10 3
4 * 400-19865 REAR_CIVER_LOWER FYUEN -32 1
] S¥-00406601-8A SCREW }7A2y M4 L= (]

TITE- PORY, TOF 530 BN - (9X) F¥T ]

7 65024-172-000 RIGHT COVER SUPPORT, LARGE W o~ (2 1) i i
8 65034-171-000 COVER SUPPORT b L 254 1
9 SL-6040892-TH BOLT § 8 RS kL 8
I0 G5005-172-040 KNEE SWITCH £ A{r¥ ;
Tr G006~ 172-000 )4 EF {77 191 1
12 SL-6040892-TH BOLT 8 3RRITHE A 2
13 G50G7-172-000 KNEE SRITCH SHAFT HOLDER 8 Ay ¥ 9 2
14 $L-6040892-TK BOLT 3 FOIRITH M 4
15 G5008-172-000 MICROSWITCH FITTING PLATE IR R{yF RIINLY 1
& SL-BU40952-TR BOLT ¥ 7 3R0IRITAE R z
17 $L-4031681-5C SCREW ¥3 L=16 $ 3 39% Fa a3 MY L=16 2
18 137-74506 SWITCH BASE Z{IF MOI{R 1
1% 65000-172-000 STOPPER RUBBER FRIR 2 A 3
20 SL-6040842-TH SCREW ¥4 L=8 0 AFE0IAITH AL 3
A GEOTO-172-000 KREE SWITCH FITTIRG PLATE ¥ A7 PR 1
22 SL-9061683-SE WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=16 8 RA0RIF A 3
23 B3207-476-000 SPRING IS 2
24 B2544-280-000 WASHER, FOR WORK CLAKP FOOT HO Ax 7updvy 2
25 SL-G061292-TN SCREW ¥ R0AYEITIE A 2
< 07 RUEBER COSHTON EPEVREN 3

27 400-11422 $Y-BASE VLM bIYr{R 1
28 SL-6041092-TH SCRER 0 25T A 3
29 400-11321 TABLE_ACF 7-7" BACF 1
30 MTJ-NS000030 SCRER T4 bIINE A 5
k) PrEgY K1 PACKING EAS PIEVET R 2 4 S AT 7 5
32 AP-0852086-8¢C WASHER 8 |22 35 3] 5
33 AS-0820002-KN SPRING WASHER M8 ISE I YL 5
34 NS-6200710-SN NUT 5/16-18 nyE2IYy 5/16-18 5
15 G1017-192-000 STAND YOEn 34 ¥Fad 1
15 SL-60GI6092-1X FOLT FF PR IR A )
37 400-11423 PANEL_PLATE PR IAY 12 i
38 G1015-182-000 CLAXP $ 4 2
39 G106-192-000 CLANP 30TTOM PLATE $h 4 Y242 2
40 S¥- 1062062-TP SCRER M6 1=20 w27 Ab M6 L=20 2
8! ¥S-06 10002-XN SPRIRG WASHER 6, IX12. 2415 IS RN 3
42 WP-0641601-5C WASHER SIS A IS 0 (] 2
43 N¥-6060001-SC NUT K6 nyEyIEL M 132 2
44 111-55108 DRAWER LEs Y 1
45 G50F1-172-000 DRAWING RATL ¥y -k 1
15 SH-OGA0G0T-3A STRER T533F W4 =% |
47 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP -7 kYT 3
48 G5028-§72-0A0 CLOTH LAYING TABLE R4 1
49 65029~ 172-000 CLOTH LAYING TABLE CUSHION CORMEEE A Jyvay 1
50 G5030-172-0A0 CLOTH LAYING TABLE SUPPORT F/ A%y { 351 1
51 TEO3E-TT2-000 CLOTH LAYYHG TABLE SADILE VAT I
5% G5032-172-000 CLOTH LAYING TABLE LEVER RIS A LA - i
53 #P-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 3} Sh VA MB 1
54 §1.-4040881-5C SCREW ¥4 L=8 5% N33 e L=8 3
55 HX-0015000-0D CABLE CLIP F-7" 4 2987 1.
56 SL-3040581-5C SCREW 45 L=8 T 9% FA 0 B L= T
57 SL-6061692-TH BOLT § 3 29509R271E M 4
58 SK-6061202-TH BOLT nIEITIE M 1
59 MTJ-HGCO0000 RUBBER CUSHION T AR RY 2
60 SL-4040881-8C SCRER M4 L=8 § 4 3% Fa 23 Md L=8 3
3] TAT-01208 HEAD SUPFORT BAR 1YV s 3] T
62 65033-172-000 ADJUSTER TV w34 1
63 NE-616000]-5C NUT TL-AFI-R{E AL I 1
64 65031-164-000 CASTER WITH BRAXE 7' b-%9% §y24- 4
65 G5032-164-000 CASTER vy 2
B RE-GIG000T-5C ROT IS ER Y WA (]
67 400-15134 COMOLETE_NAKE_PLATE 37 $PA{RY 1
68 58-70206 GRAVITY SEAL Y AFAY Ik 1
69 €¥-3002600-03 ATTENTIOR LABEL e Fb fapdy-4(31.5) 3
70 CE-3002000-04 LABEL (50) 2t oh Fagd¥-4(50) 1
kil TH-3002002-51 SAFETY LABEL T3, BRI Ak T
72 HX-0015000-00 CLIP -7 4 297 3
73 FA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND AN v 7
74 HE-0006500-08 CABLE BAND IEYN Y 4
75 HX-00:29206-00 BAND n oy 3
ki3 BT-0400251-E8 T BIATK TAvE-7 70 I
77 PC-0126010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER A -bavhe-7 1
78 §1.-4042081-8C SCRE® £ 2r5ta 23y 1
79 400-16844 START SWITCH ASSY IE-pR{IFIZ 1
80 G6801-172-000 BUCT, A 2 7k (A) 2z
)| GER0T-T72-000 T, B TIF (B) T
82 G6803-172-000 CT, © F2h {C) 1
33 SL-4040891-5C SCRER ¥4 L=8 § 8 3% FA 03 M4 L=B 12




2. FRAME & MECHANISM COVER COMPONENTS (2)
RE - SHEEE (2)

39 '
60 ) 7071
38 13 ¢ e
4o—l 69
68
414



REF.¥0 _NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ _ ______. DESCRIPTILON _________] R S TR SN Quy_ _
1 400-15611 SIDE_COVER VAN Y 2
2 SL-6061692-TN BOLT ¥ RIR00THE AR 8
3 G5003-172-600 SIDE PLATE CONNECTING PLATE YIn Yy b4 2
4 5L-6051492-TN BOLT ¥ R0IRITHE A 8
5 PJ-3030660-01 STRAIGHT UNION Ak-b 2=y 1
& CROIT- 2000 STOE PLATE FLIN & 5 z
7 SL-6062092-TN SCREW M6 L=20 A RIRnAITIE M 8
8 G5014-172-000 UPPER COVER I b - 1
9 SH-0040601-5A SCREW F3A3y H4 L=6 9

10 G5015-172-000 FRONT COVER, TOP ¥I fn -~ (1) 1
1 SH-0040601-54 SCREW ST R L=6 B
12 G5016-172-000 FRONT COVER, EOTTOM L I - (34) 1
13 SH-0040601-5A SCREW W23 M4 L=6 4
14 G5017-172-000 LEFT COVER es Y - 1
156 SN-0040601-SA SCREW P23 M4 L=6 5
16 SH-0030B0T-5& SCREW H3IX0.5 L=6 F57135 H9X0.5 L=6 Z
17 G5018-172-000 RIGHT COVER, LARGE EL I TARNE D) 1
18 SH-0040601-8A SCREW }523% M4 L=6 3
19 SL-6061492-TN BOLT ¥y zﬁuy}:??y‘a& A 2
20 * 400-19864 RIGHT_COVER ¥ 9 1
I SH-D0406071-34& SCREW bvxii WT=F z
22 G5023-172-000 LEFT COVER SUPPORT L2 TAR | 54 1
23 G5025-172-000 RIGHT COVER SUPPORT, SMALL ¥ v - (3a9) ¥z i
24 G5034-171-000 COVER SUPPORT hn -$¥1 5
25 G5016-162-000 STOPPER PLATE -n -5y Abynt {4 2
i SLG0A080Z-TH BOLT Y H 33077777 % &b 18
27 400-15612 SWITCH BASE Fur YA e FRYIY 4 i
28 SL-6040892-TN BOLT ¥ ¥ xushrri A 3
29 HX-0015000-0K CABLE CLIP ¥ 2997 2
30 §1.-4041081-8C SCREW ¥4 L=10 FATa3Y A M4 L=10 2
3T TEU2E-T72-000 EMERGENCY SWITCH FITTING PLATE |SMEZ LAY ELEL] I
32 SL-6041092-TN SCRER ¥ ¥ Fryushsvie A 2
33 G5026-162-000 HOOK I7h Y 787 1
34 W5-0510002-EN SPRING WASHER ISR 5.1X9,2X1,3 1
WP-0531001 -5C WASHER E5¥ & 3 kv M i
Wm“—mrz"m“m;—ﬁm FITTIRG PLATE FIG9F 2¥ YIS z
37 $M-1030801-5C SCREW M3 L=3 $5:313% M3IX0.5 1=8 4
a8 WS-0310002-KN SPRING WASHER M3 MR 3.1X6.9X0.7 4
39 WP-0320501-8C WASHER M3 3% 4 3 3,2X7X0.5 4
40 NM-6030001-8C NUT ¥3 pyAyIYE M3X0.5 132 4
A | SL-4030681-5C SCHEW B3 L=6 T F 7% F~ G4y W3 L=6 |
42 G5027-172-000 SMALL CASTINGS CASE SUPPOT 3t/ 1y $Hx 1
43 S¥-4041401-8C SCREW M4X0.7 L=14 FAT a2y M4X0.7 L=14 2
44 NM-6040001-8C NUT M4 uihae M4 2
45 111-56007 CASE, Ml 1
1% TTT-55801 CASE WAGNET I {IEVAETE) 1
47 65217-172-000 CLOTH PRESSER PLATE RIA¥r 4% 1
48 $1.-6040892-TN BOLT ¥ ¥ 2EushrvE b 3
49 G5212-172-000 PUSHER CUSHION 7T ade Javay 1
50 G5136-172-000 BLOW PIPE 7 p-n 47 1
51 SH-B0G081Z-TF STREW M5X8 157 W5X0.8 L=8 I
52 PC-0126010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER AL -} avhI-3 1
53 PJ-0320590-08 NIPPLE w297 b 1
54 400- 17081 AC POWER CORD 3P ASSY ACF v va-b' 3PY3 1
55 400-17092 AC POWER CORD 1P ASSY ACF" vr va-b' 123 1
14 FA-UU4B600-00 PUWER SWITCH 7 I VIATF I
57 54-6051002-TN BOLT BYRITHE Wb 2
58 400-16852 SENSOR JOINT CORD A ASSY Py#fati{a-b AJ3 1
59 400-16853 SENSOR JOINT CORD B ASSY ty$Fadh{a-b' BI3 1
60 400-16845 CLOTH DETECT SENSOR ASSY IMVFEVIIR 1
BT A00-15562 PAUSE SWITCH ASSY ¥ HIHIFIS !
62 HX-0615000-00 CLIP 574 pyr7 1
63 SL-4040881-8C SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 3% P22y M4 L=8 1
64 HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP 57k 0y 1
65 §L-4040881-3C SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ 393 AT 23y M4 L=8 1
i WY-00T5000-0D TABLE CLIP -7 & 5197 I
87 $L-4040881-SC SCREW ¥4 L=8 ¥ 3¥% Fa 030 M4 L=B 1
63 HX-0015000-0H CABLE CLIP b7 b by 4
69 SL-4040881-5C SCREW ¥4 L=8§ ¥ 9% #8239 M4 L=B 4
70 EA-3500R01-00 CABLE BAND PEnT Vb 12
il TX-0006500-08 CABLE BAND VEZ VI k]




3.FEED BODY COMPONENTS (1)
WaxdkR (1)




REF,NO_ _NOTE _ _PARTNO. 1 DESCRIPTION ____ _____. S S A Qry |
1 G5115-172-000 ROCKING ARM VN 1
2 SK-9082503-SE  HEXAGONAL HEADED BOLY nIhrE Ab i
3 AP-0841601-8C  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.8 B3 H F I kvh M8 1
4 G5116-172-000  STUD BRACKET ¥Fah pPUBFR A 2
5 SK-6083002-TP  SCREW M8 L=30 myhrTFE bh 2
6 G5117-172-000  STUD, LEFT ¥Fah (b3 0) 1
7 65118-172-000  STYUD, RIGHT ¥y (3%) 1
8 SM-G061202-TP  SCREW M6 1=12 BIN27FE A M6 L=12 4
9 G5119-172-000  STUD STOPPER ¥#ay Ahyn 2

10 SH-6061202-TP  SCREW M6 L=12 oyhy7HE M M6 L=12 2

11 NN-60B60003-8C  NUT M6 myh7F¥h 46 2

12 G5122-172-000  CLAMP TABLE SUPPORT PIVF F-7T 4 $41 1

13 SL-9061693-SE  WASHER HEXAGONAL BOLT M6 L=16 bal A 2110y 7 WA 4

14 EA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND VASLEVES 8

15 PJ-3030400-02  STRAIGHT UNION Ab-p 2Ry 2

16 GH123-172-0A0  CLAMP TABLE 7397 77 R 1

17 (65144-162-000  SCREW PV F-7 N bRy 8

18 G5138-172-000 CLAMP TABLE LINER §3v7r 71k 943 1

19 W5-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER AEPH M4 8

20 PA-1601005-00  AIR CYLINDER I7yva 1

21 PC-0105190-00 SPEED CONTROLLER At -} IvhO-3 ]

22 PJ-3010405-02  HALF UNION 4XM5 n-7azky 4XH5 1

23 SK-6033052-TP  SCREW ayHr7HE Ak 4

24 W3-0310002-KN  SPRING WASHER M3 AEF IR 3.1X5.9%X0.7 4

25 SK-4040801-SN  SCREW M4 L=8 AT 23%° M4X0.7 L=8 1

26 Ws-0410002-KN  SPRING WASHER nIF T s N4 g 1

27 G5124-172-000 HOLDING PLATE, LEFT FIvI ¥ ruk4A (k&%) 1

28 G5125-172-000  HOLDING PLATE, RIGHT IFVT ¥ IvE4R (3%) i

29 SL-6051092-TN  BOLT $F FIINIBITHE M 4

30 G5140-172-000  SPACER PIYTI Ih4RaA -3 2

31 GH126-172-000 CLAMP SHAFT HOLDER 75V ¥ Iy 4

32 G5127-172-000  CLAMP SHAFT yIvI Yy 2

33 RE-0500000-X0  E-RING Eb 4bAy 5 2

34 G5128-172-000  CLAMP SHAFT ARM VA AL 1

35 G5144-162-000  SCREW ' P70 F-7 K MARY 2

36 WP-0430801-5C  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 35 & 5 4.3X9X0.8 2

37 G5129-172-000  CLAMP SPRING FIVT N} i

38 G5130-172-000  CLAMP FITTING BASE PFv7 PIMIE 4 1

39 SL-6051092-TN  RBOLT 0 RIRRIBITHE b 4

40 G5131-172-000 CLAMP FITTING NUT y3v7° 374 Feb 1

41 G5132-172-000 CLAWP, LARGE 75v7° (&' 1) 2

42 G5133-172-000  CLAMP, SMALL 53970 (¥am) 2

43 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 1=8 ¥ hAYE AN IRY M4 L=8 12

44 SH-8041012-TP  SCREW M4 L=10 MAZY M4%0.7 L=10 10

45 NN-6040003-SC  NUT M4 DyhrFIE M4 10

46 G5134-172-000 CLAMP CUSHION, LARGE 7597 Fyvav (& 1) 2

47 G5135-172-000  CLAMP CUSHION, SMALL F3vs pyvayv (¥an) 1

48 G5136-172-000  BLOW PIPE 7 U-p {7 1

49 PJ-3010605-03  HALF UNION n-7 1ty 1

50 SK-8050812-TP  SCREW M5X8 bpAZY" M5X0.8 L=8 1

51 SN-8040402-TP  SCREW M4XD.7 L=4 bAZY M4X0,7 L=4 4

52 G5137-172-000 BLOW PIPE HOLBER 7 u-n {7 A 4

53 SH-0040601-SA  SCREW 9233 M4 L=6 4

54 WP-0430801-58C  WASHER 4,3X9X0.8 39 4 % 4.3X9X0.8 4

55 HX-0015000-0F CABLE CLIP y-7 AN 2

58 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 ¥ B %9% FA° 237 N4 L=§ 2




4. FEED BODY COMPONENTS (2)
WX tkEeR (2)




RIE.N) | _NOTE _PARTNO. .. DESCRLPILON . .. __ YA 4 @
i G5101-172-000  FEED BODY N9 2
2 SL-6051442-TN  BOLT LA MYV Vby 0 8
3 G5112-172-000  FEED BODY FALLING SHAFT HOLDER NYYAL BRI 9Y 4
4 G5113-172-000  FEED BODY FALLING SHAFT IVALEL S P 1
5 * 400-20109 CLAMP_TABLE SPRING NYYYRLERR Int 2 1
] 161-36806 THRUST COVER A7 AN~ 2
7 55-8660612-TF  SCREW 1/4-40 1L=6 MARY 1/4-40 L=6 4
8 112-06505 FEED DRIVING LINK A7) AvHVIF 1
9 88-6121212-TP  SCREW 3/16-28 L=12.0 uyhsyrE Ah 3/16-28 L=12 1

10 PA-2002515-00  AIR CYLINDER (DIA20-25S5T) I7-39v% (20v4-258T.) i
11 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER et bt avp-7 2
12 G5114-172-060  FALLING CYLINDER SUPPORT nYYRL BRY YVUR 483 1
13 SL-6061492-TH  BOLT ¥ ¥ 2IX0IRITHE A 4
14 G5204~171-000  LINK BOLL YrrE -4 1
15 PA-9000410-00  CYLINDER BRACKET gL vor mi 1
16 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ RRYRITHE b 4
17 G5238-171-000  NUT IV T% P9 1
18 PX-9060030-60  SWITCH CLAMP (DIA20) 47F PIPIHF (20943%) 1
19 G5106-172-000  RACK FIXING ROD 797 274%F 9 2
20 SL-6063092-TN  SCREW M6 L=30 §  Dxuyas7HE ARMEL30 4
21 G5107-172-000  RACK 797 I
22 SL-6062692-TN  SCREW ¥ U RXIRITHE Kb 6
23 SL-8041292-TN  SCREW ¥ RIFINITHE M 3
24 400-16849 CARRIER MOV CYL SW ASSY AIPIRLEE IR SRS 1
25 SH-8062012-TP  SCREW M6 L=20. FAZY" M6 L=20 2
26 NM-6060003-8C  NUT M6 oprryh M6 2
27 G5120-172-000  STUD STOPPER FITTING PLATE VEEVIVIS L S LA 1
28 SL-6051492-TN  BOLT ¥ 3 RIX0IRITHE AD 4
29 G5138-161-000  RUBBER CAP RI3$13° A 2
30 G5121-172-000  SPRING HOOK N 3h i
31 NM-6060003-8C  NUT M6 o pYHs+Ih M6 1
32 G5102-164-600  ORIGINAL POINT SENSOR PLATE VMVS L P 1




5. FEED BODY COMPONENTS (3)
WoRARBHR (3)




-10 -

REF. NG __NOTE _ _PART NG, _ _______ DESCRIPTION _________. LI SO S B Quy_ |
1 G5010-164-000  FEED RAIL AL -4 1
2 SL-G052042-TN  SCREW ¥ 2T RITHE R 14
3 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER AAE P X B6.1X9.2X1.3 2
4 WP-0531001-8C  WASHER eF¥ b 3 Ih ¥Th M5 2
5 NM-B050001-SC  KUT 45 nyh73Yh MEX0.8 132 2
6 G5102-172-000 TFEED RATL SUPPORT, LARGE ISP R TCIES 2
7 §5103-172-000  FEED RAIL SUPPORT, SMALL Ny b=k $¥r(val) 3
8 SL-6062002-TN  SCREW M6 L=20 3 b %09 RITHE A i3
9 G5104-172-000 RAIL FIXING NUT kb 354 Fyh 5

10 G5105-172-000  FITTING PLATE nyYIAL Zhynt MIYS4A 2
11 SL-6051442-TN  EOLT ¥ RIXNIRITRE 2
12 G5009-172-000  STOPPER RUBBER Abun 3° A 2
13 SL-6040842-TN  SCREW M4 L=8 0 REnIRITHE Bh 2
14 400-12545 MOTOR_BASE_PLATE PeYGRLE=RN -7 1
15 SL-6051482-TN  BOLT ¥ RNy hrTHE Ah 2
16 400-16666 CARRIER MOTOR NAYIE-4 1
17 SM-6051802-TP  SCREW M5 L=18 RIRITHE Ab 4
18 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER MR Y X 5.149.2X1.3 4
19 WP-0531001-8C  WASHER v3¥ R I ST NS 4
20 400-12547 GEAR VO 1
71 SL-6032092-TN  BOLT 3N RIXTRITAE A 4
22 400-12546 GEAR_BOSS EVMLEFESR L W 1

23 SH-8060802-TP  SCREW M6 L=8 bAZY M6 L=8 2

24 400-12548 GEAR_PLATE NYYYRLE Y2714 i

25 400-12529 BEARING BASE NN 17 AR | i

26 SL-6051492-TN  BOLT I RIRIRITHE A 4

27 SB-1120011-00  BEARING auy vy rhy 1

28 65139-172-0080  FEED MECHANISM COVER AYYO7 N - 1

29 SL-405100i-SC  SCREW M5X0.8 L=10 Fa* 2% tAZ M5X0.8 L=10 2

30 G5110-172-000  RACK HOLDER FITTING PLATE F9¥ 331 MIIAfA i

31 SL-6052092-TN  SCREW . ¥ 3IXUILITIE b 2

32 G5111-172-000  RACK HOLDER Fyddia i

33 65150-162-000. SCREW 41 33 i

34 SL-6031642-TN  SCREW ¥ RRDIRITHE A 4

35 G5153-171-000  SENSOR PLATE Ty ¥ bAR 2

36 (G5454-161-000 SPIRAL TUBE AN {5AFI-T 2

37 FA-9500B01-00  CABLE BAND YIEYR Y 6

38 FA-9500B02-00  CABLE BAND 150 : Favan vh 150 1

39 400-16842 CARRIER ORG SENSOR ASSY COAYYRE yFRYESR 1
. 40 400-16843 CARRIER DECEL SENSOR ASSY LV AR LA Ve VE 1
41 HX-0015000-0B  CARBLE CLIP ¥-7 8 5997 2
42 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 $0 30E FA 2RV M4 L=8 2
43 G5108-172-000 FITTING PLATE UFy vvd MIRh4A 1
44 SL-6051482-TN  BOLT 5 RIFMIHFT R A 2




6. STACKER COMPONENTS (1)

A&y HER (1)

—-11 -



REF.NO _ NOTE __ PARTNO, . DESCRLPTION _ . ] vy oA AL ay_

PUSHER ROCKING SHAFT

1 G5213-172-000 7 wyy AN Ay D 1

2 400-16101 STACKER_SHAFT ARM Ryhy by 2

3 SH-6062502-TF  SCREW M6 L=25 RYAITHE b M6 L=25 2
4 161-36905 THRUST COVER AFAMZ - 2

5 SS-8660612-TP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 hARy* 1/4-40 L=6 4

] G5235-171-000 FLANGE Iz7FVY 1z9) 2

7 SL-6061292-TN  SCREW ¥ RyXuIhsTIE Ab 4
8 G5214-172-000 ROCKING HOLDER SHAFT BASE T ey AV G Y e 4 2

9 SL-6061692-TN  BOLT ¥F 2RI HE b 4
10 PA-2007508-40  AIR CYLINDER L7YIVA 1
i1 PC-0151080-60  SPEED CONTROLLER At 3y 4
12 G5215-172-0A0  PUSHER ROCKING CYLINDER BASE 7YY b b YIvR A4 1
13 SL-6062092-TN  SCREW M6 L=20 U 2RnYITHE B 2
14 G5115-172-000 ROCKING ARM LTSRS 1
15 SH-9082503-SE  HEXAGONAL HEADED BOLT mh7E A 1
16 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.86 P 2 I AN M8 1
17 G5218-172-000  SWING BAR My om - 1
18 SL-6061292-TN  SCREW 3B RIXRIIITHE Ah 2
19 PA-2005015-40  AIR CYLINDER L7y 1
20 G5216-172-000  ROCKING FULCRUM SHAFT gk gy Irvyy 2
21 RE-0700000-K0  E-RING 7 Ef 2hAy 7 2
22 G5204-171-000 LINK BOLL WyrE -h 1
23 G5238-171-000  NUT TIVy 9% b 1
24 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 530 M SIS AR i
25 G5219-172-000  SWING BAR ARM A{VE A - Y7 2
26 SL-6061292-TN  SCREW U RIZTHE B 4
27 G5220-172-000  SWING BAR SHAFT SPACER F LT SR B AR 1
28 HX-0005500-0C  CABLE CLIP TATYRC 2
29 G5221-172-0A0  CLOTH PILING TABLE ) 9384 2
30 SL-6061692-TN  BOLT B RYIOYRITHE Wb 4
31 $5222-172-000 CUSHION S E R ET 2
32 65223-172-000 CLOTH PILING TABLE SUPPORT RIPIQ 4 $4x 2
33 G5224-172-000  CLOTH PILING SUPPORT BOLT AIPIE 4 H¥L A 2
34 NM-B080003-8C  NUT M8, - IYHIFIL M8 3¥2 6
35 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 ¥ b R Sk &vh M8 2
36 HTJ-HGCO0000 RUBBER CUSHION ' ATYYEY 2
37 B1505-040-000  PRESSER SPRING A$I FI-EYN 3 2
38 -WP-0651646-SC  WASHER 73 /A 4
19 SL-6061292-TN  SCREW N 2YRRIRITHE Ab 4
40 B1504-761-A00 ROLLER COLLAR (A) A¥X -3 - A 4
4] G5225-172-060 CLOTH PILING TABLE ROCK NUT RIIIA A Weiivd 2
42 G5226-172-000  CLOTH PILING TABLE HOLDER FYSEL WAL 1
43 SL-6061292-TN  SCREW 0 ZIXRIRITHE KD 4
44 400-16850 STACKER CNT CYL SW ASSY ARrRYIVA SWH3 1
45 400-16851 STACKER2 CYL SW ASSY AING{3VvR SIS i
46 HX-0015000-08  CABLE CLIP -7k T 1
47 SL-4040881-5C  SCREW M4 1L=8 A% P 33 M4 L=§ 1
48 HX-0006500-08B  CABLE BAND N AYLNV S 1

- 192 —




7.STACKER COMPONENTS (2)

24w A% (2)

~13 -



- 14 ~

REF. NG = _NOTE __ _PARTRNO. . BESCRIPTIOR _________| LIS T BRI Quy_
1 (5201-172-000 PUSHER STUD, LEFT 7' wyy Y#a9 (b)) 1
2 $65202-172-000  PUSHER STYD, RIGHT 7 93y ¥Fal (3¥) 1
3 SL-6061692-TN  BOLT el A S E31) 5 s o A 4
4 G5204-172-000-A PUSHER SHAFT a0 2
5 SL-6041042-TK  BOLT ¥y Arxny TR Ah 2
6 RN-6080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 gyhyHvL M8 132 4
7 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 o ol M SRS o 2 ' 4
8 SB-7080001-00 BEARING utty bl k) 4
9 G5205-172-000  PUSHER SHAFT HOLBING BOX 7 9¥e ¥ OUIN 2 2

10 PA-9000240-00 FLOATING JOINT A TH-34vI ¥ ALVEA 2

11 G5203-172-000-A PUSHER SHAFT BASE Al Z ek ki 3

12 SL-6051092-TN  BOLT ¥ 8 3IERIRITHE M 4

13 6G5144-162-000  SCREW FFYI TR MARY 8

14 WP-0430801-SC  WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 b3¥ 4 2 4,3X8X0.8 8

15 G5207-172-000  PUSHER PLATE, LEFT 7y 7 h-b (22 ) 1

16 G5208-172-000 PUSHER PLATE, RIGHT 7y 7 b-b (%) 1

17 SL-6041082-TN  SCREW 0 3rXnIRITHE b 4

18 65209-172-000  PUSHER 7 vy 1

19 G5210-172-000  PUSHER COVER 7 9y hnt - 1

20 SK-0040601-54  SCREW 1523y M4 L=6 8

21 G5211-172-000 PUSHER STAY 7 ¥y AF- 1

22 SL-4040691-SC  SCREW M4 L=6 ¥ 3% FaT 23y M4 L=6 8

23 G5212-172-000  PUSHER CUSHION 7 ydy Pyyav i

24 G65213-172-000  PUSHMER ROCKING SHAFT 7° wyy YR 9V 2 1

25 400-16101 STACKER SHAFT_ARM AAvyy 195 2

26 SN-6052502-TF  SCREW M5X0.8 L=25 UYhITHE bb 2

27 161-36905 THRUST COVER AFAMDT- 2

28 §5-8660812-TFP  SCREW 1/4-40 L=6 MARY 1/4-40 L=6 4

29 G5239-171-000  FLANGE 3275y 129h 3

30 SL-6061282-TN  SCREW OO 2IFNIHITHE M B

31 G5214-172-000 ROCKING HOLBER SHAFT BASE 7Uyyy IV G Y IR A 3

32 SL-6061692-T8  BOLT O RmIAsTH A 6

33 PA-1008501-A0 AIR CYLINDER (DIA10-853T) I7-¥0vAa* (1094-858T. ) 2

34 PC-0124010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER Ak = avhp-3 - 2

15 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION Li% 2=ty 4

36 PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING YYAIFIR F 3

37 G5204-171-000 LINK BOLL INT 5 7 1

38 WS-0820002-KN  SPRING WASHER M8 MR MS 1

39 WP-0841601-SC  WASHER 8.4X17.4X1.6 155 4 M Sy M 3 ' £ 1

40 NM-8080001-SC  NUT M8X1.25 nYHrIvh M8 1y 1

41 G5227-172-000 SPRING 7*¥IYLIA N R 1

42 SM-6063002-TN  SCREW M6 L=30 ByhI7HE Wb M6 L=30 2

43 WP-0641601-8C  WASHER S 3 I YN M6 2

44 NM-B060001-SC  NUT M6 IIAFFYR MG 132 2

45 G5136-172-000  BLOW PIPE 7 U-n 47 i

48 SM-8050812-TF SCREW M5X8 FARY M5XG.8 L=8 1

47 PC-0126010-00  SPEED CONTROLLER AL -p avrp-3 . 1

48 SL-4042091-SC  SCREW M4X0.7 L=20 FA* 23y HAZ H4X0.7 L=20 i

49 PJ-0320590-08  NIPPLE F-2zy7 R 1

50 G5116-172-000  STUD BRACKET Y¥a0 NS 4 2

51 SN-5083002-TN  SCREW M8 L=30 D9RFTFE Ah M8 1=30 2

52 WP-0451016-SP  WASHER 4.5X20X1 b3 b 3 4.5X20X1 2

53 PC-0124010-00  SPEED CONTROLLER e -p avhE-5 1

54 HX-0015000-0B  CABLE CLIP ¥-7" % 29¥7° 5

55 SL-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 0 3% AT 22y M4 1=8 5

56 AX-0015000-0C CABLE CLIP YRy -y 1

57 SL-4040881-8C  SCREIW M4 1=8 P RE A akd M4 L=8 1




B.PRESET COMPONENTS (1)

7Uty MEE& (1)

-15—



REF, NO = _NOTE _ | PARENO. _  ____ . DESCRIPTILON _____ ____)] [ S TN S Qy_ _
1 G5809-172-000 PRESET TABLE 7° Veybhy-7 4 1
2 SH-0041001-SC  SCREW M4 L=10 F5AEY M4 L=10 10
3 G5302-172-000 PRESET TABLE LINER 7" Werbh 770 343 5
4 G5303-172-000  AUXILIARY PRESET PLATE SUPPORT by 3 7 Jevhid $4x 2
5 SN-4040801-SN  SCREW M4 1=8 AT 23y M4X0.7 L=8 4
5 WP-0430801-SC WASHER 4,3X0X0.8 t5¥ F % 4,3X9X0.8 4
7 G5304-172-000  AUXILIARY PRESET PLATE i3 7 VA i
8 S¥-6020350-SP  SCREW M2 L=2.5 v537 M2 1=2.5 6
9 G5305-172-000  AUXILIARY PRESET LINER 3 7 Veyha 37 5

10 G5306-172-000  PRESET PACKING 7° SEyh A ooky 1

11 G5307-172-0A0 PRESET FITTING PLATE 7° VeI YU N LT I

12 65308-172-000  CAM FOLLOWER RAIL AA 7A0Y LD 2

13 SL-6041642-TN  SCREW ¥ XY b 6

14 G5309-172-000  SHAFT HOLDING BOX SUPPORT A3 ¥ rokna $4x 2

15 SL-6041082-TN  SCREW 3 FI5WHITHE A B

6 G5310-172-000 SLIDE SHAFT HOLDING BOX AN ¥ AN 3 2

17 SL-6051482-TN  BOLT 0 39509HITHE M 4

18 SB-7100002-00  SLIDE BEARING AF{D ¥ by 4.

19 G5311-172-000  SLIDE SHAFT 521 S A 2

20 SE-8050602-TP  SCREW M5 L=6 bA2Y M5X0.8 L=6 4

21 G5312-172-000  SLIDE SHAFF SUPPORT A7 ¥ 7 4

22 SL-8051092-TN  BOLT ¥ 8 RI3IAITH A 8

23 (:5313-172-000  SLIDE SHAFT RUBBER AN TN - 4

24 G5352-171-000-A SCALE, RIGHT FINY B} (%) 2

25 G5334-172-000  SET PLATE \CAXE: 1

26 SL-6040642-TN  BOLT 5 3930 7HE R 10

27 G5808-172-000  GAUGE 5 -y 2

28 G66010-003-000  KNOB SCREW FAYT IMYF R Y 2

29 G5810-172-000  GAUGE NUT VARSI ) 2

30 G5335-172-000  SET PLATE SUPPORT tyhih $¥x 1

31 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW ¥ AVRRIAITHE R 2

32 (5336-172-000  SET PLATE SUPPORT ARM b4y 431 95 i

33 SL-6051292-TN  BOLT  F 3IXnRITHE Ab 2

34 G5337-172-000  SET PLATE FULCRUM ARM YoMA ¥5Y O 1

35 WP-0430800-8C  WASHER X4 LI F 2 ab vk M4 1

36 G5216-172-000 ' ROCKING FULCRUM SHAFT IFN G Iy s i

37 RE-0700000-X6  E-RING 7 Ef 4pAy 7 1

38 WP-0621016-SH  WASHER % M i 3 1

39 PA-1001016-A0  AIR CYLINDER (DIA10-10S8T) ©I7-y0yE (109A-108T.) 1

40 PC-0105080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER A -} avhi-3 i

41 165-56300 ROD END OyhIvh 3 2ok 1

42 SL-6041642-TN  SCREW ¥ 0 AT HE b 1

43 G5338-172-000  SET PLATE CYLINDER SHAFT Yy A YA g 1

44 RE-0300000-K0 E-RING 3 EN 4bin 3 I

45 G5343-172-000  VACUUM HOSE, A M ¥a-h % A 1

45 G5346-172-0A0  HOSE HOLDER ASH, F-2AEI73 1

47 Gh346-172-000  HOSE HOLDER -7 A%z (1)

48 G5904-172-000  HOSE HOLDER RUBRER 74412 A {1}

49 SL-4041091-8C  SCREW M4 L=10 FAT IRy bAZ M4X0.7 L=10 2

50 G5176-136-000  HOSE BAND -0t v 1

51 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNTON INE 1%V i

52 HX-0015000-08  CABLE BAND YIEYR ¥ 1
63 $1.-4040881-SC  SCREW M4 L=8 $h 3% AN 3P N4 L=8 1

- 16 —




9. PRESET COMPONENTS (2)
7V MR (2)

..././,.,

N o o
N @ i
n_,,.._. // - - b N o
-
/ o
O« @ﬂrﬂz 2
69— -« :
o 1]
© P . © \ @
(o N 1115 S
b ® /e P .
o - ™
yll” 7] 7
o
<+

-17 -



G5314-172-000
SL-6051002-TN
G5315-172-000
G5316-172-040
137-41806

DESCRIPTION

PRESET SHAFT HOLDING BOX
BOLT

PRESET SHAFT HOLDER
PRESET DRIVING ARM
CHANGE-OVER ROLLER

7 Heyh ¥ it a
¥ 3PX0IRITHE AR
7' e ¥ o0s

7° VeI 2B O0F
$Uhx n-%

110-41100
PA-3205002-00
PC-0151080-00
400-16848
PA-9000420-00

ROLLER

AIR CYLINDER (DIA32-50ST)
SPEED CONTROLLER

PRESET CYL BKWD SW ASSY
KNUCKLE JOINT

an

I7-7¥v4° (32v4-5087.)
Lt av

7 Ve h YUy R APR{SHI3
2¥9 #9087 3{vh

PX-9060040-00
G5341-172-000
G5342-172-000
SL-6051092-TH
SM-9652003-8C

SWITCH CLAMP (DIA32)
RETURN VALVE DOG

RETURN VALVE FITTING PLATE
BOLT

SCREW M5 L=20

Z49F bIPHHFS (329430)
Tuk AR M

75% N AT bYINMR

¥ 39RRIRITHE bb
mhrE A

IO e e it | et it et et s} b
O W00 =3 N B LoD D WD 00 T SO e B

NM-6050003-8C
G5317-172-000
SH-6062502-TP
WP-0641601-SC
G5318-172-000

NUT MbX0.8

PRESET CYLINDER ARM
SCREW M6 1.=25

WASHER

PRESET CYLINDER BASE

1447} M5X0.8 372
7° Vb ¥9vA O3
WhIT7HE Ah M6 L=25
¥ I3 3h b M6
7 Veyh Y0 a 44

21 SL-6041292-TN  SCREW ¥y X0 THE A

22 SL-6041092-TN  SCREW 0 RImRITHE M

23 G6336-172-000  SET PLATE SUPPORT ARM tyb % $HL 95

24 SL-605612982-TN  BOLT 0 RIXRIRITHE W

25 G5337-172-000  SET PLATE FULCRUM ARM tyh Y5y 97

26 WP-0430800-SC  WASHER M4 k98B 2 28 AvL M4

27 G5216-172-000 ROCKING FULCRUM SHAFT k1] S S A

28 RE-0700000-X0 E-RING 7 Ef 4pA7 7

29 WP-0621016-SF  WASHER 47 Al M

30 PA-1001016-A0  AIR CYLINDER {(DIA10-10ST) I7-¥9v4 (1034-10S8T.)
31 PC-0106080-00  SPEED CONTROLLER Ak' -havie-7

32 165-56300 ROD END nybIvht 3 7ok

33 SL-6041642-TN  SCREW 0 3surhrTIR A

34 5338-172-000  SET PLATE CYLINDER SHAFT LA E IV A

35 RE-0300000-¥0 E-RING 3 Ef #b4A7 3

36 GMC- 16007000 START VALVE FITTING PLATE Jab g A AT WARRY

37 SL-6040892-TN  BOLT ¥ AXuIRITHE Ab

38 PV-0105030-00  VALVE AVE' AUE AN AT

39 PJ-3010405-02  HALF UNION 4XM5 n-72=%7 4XM5

40 PJ3-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION I 2=y

4] PJ-3080400-02 QUICK COUPLING TAAVEIN 7

42 SH-5042502-TP  SCREW M4X0.7 L=2b DYRITHE b M4X0.T L=25
43 WP-0430801-8C  WASHER 4,3X9X0.8 ¥ b % 4.3X9%0.8

44 400-16846 PRESET CYL FWD SW ASSY 7° Ve h IR b VIVEWIR
45 400-16847 PRESET CYL MID SW ASSY 7 Ve ¥Yr R Fa9hvSWI3

- 18 -

i L e i e Ll R R e T Ll Y vapuuay s (VU NN I




10. PRESET COMPONENTS (3)
Uy MBBHER (3)

- 19 —




REE.NO _ NOTE __ PARTNO. ____ | DESCRLIPTION ____ _____1 LI S R Qy_
65136-172-000 BLOW PIPE 7' BN 47
PJ-0320580-08 NIPPLE #2297 &
SM-8050812-TP SCREW M5X8 PARS" HEX0,8 L=8
PC-0126010-00 SPEED CONTROLLER 2e* -} avhe-5
65137-172-000 BLOW PIPE HOLBER 7 -0 47 W
SU-E040602-TP SCREW W2 L=6 TINFTFE AT HAXU.7 I=6
W5-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER N33 M

WP-0430801-8C
SN-8040402-TP
G5319-172-000

WASHER 4.3X9X0.8
SCREW M4X0,7 L=4
HOLDING BASE, LEFT

v3¥ 0 3 4,3X9X0.8
PARY M4X0.7 L=4
7" Dby ek 4 (k2 Y)

GHIZ0-T72-000
SL-6040892-TN
G5322-172-060
B2519-850-0A0
RE-0603000-K0

HOLDING BASE, RIGHT

BOLT i

PRESET ADJUSTING SHAFT

LOOPER CONNECTING ROD TRUST AS
E-RING 6

FAREATIS LI N ES )
¥ PXIRITIE AL

7" VEyh fateiy 7
mravd 2326 73

Eb 2bA7 6

G53Z21-172-000-A
SL-6040852-TN
G5H323-172-000
65324-172-000-4
SL-6041092-TN

[ T e T e e
S0 00 =1 O O W GO D = OS5 D 00 = G O P Ll DD e

PRESET ADJUSTING SHAFT HOLDER
BOLT

PRESET ADJUSTING NUT

PRESET ADJUSTIRG NUT GUIDE
SCREW

7 et Favk{d™ 797

¥ I AR A
7" Veyh Fade{ Frb

7 Veybfadkdiobd 4
¥ h XITHE M

2T Go325-T72-000
G9326-172-000
SL-6041092-TN
G5008-172-000
5L-6040842-TN

[ ]
L e

PRESET STUPPER, LEFT
PRESET STOPPER, RIGHT
SCREW

STOPPER RUBBER

SCREW M4 L=8

7 Tkrt AN (K2}
7" Jerb 2w (3¥°)
¥ b xr¥nrisTiE A
Zhant 274

N RRmIMTHE Kb

SH-8040602-TP
(5328-172-000
¢5329-172-000
65330-172-000

Lo b b b
L0l S|

PRESET ABJUSTING PHLLEY
SCREW M4X0.7 L=6

PULLEY SPACER

PRESET ADJUSTING BELT
EXTENSION SHAFT SUPPORT

7 UEyk Fa0%] 7 -

PARY

7' -Y AnT-%

7' Degb Favkf & AR

7 Yy Fapk{IvFavy 241

31 G533T-17Z-000 ADJUSTING EXTERSTON SHAFT

32 P§-0300162-KH

T Jeyh FaiRd TyFa0y 7

CJ*--MNDO'-Q-«J»—-»—-.h.p-a.c.:l---AHhmNu—-—-p-—-‘—-‘—-—-»—-Nl—‘-ﬁ-.hn-l’---0—-v--l.\:mmb—sh--M--N»—--—-o—-—-k\:.p.mNNA-—-”«ANM&NNMM&HHNNNMNMHHH

SPRING PIN 3X16 A7 duy ety 3K16

33 51.-6040892-TN BOLT ¥ ¥ ko b
34 G5332-172-000 PRESET CHARACTERISTIC SUPPORT 7" Yeob ¥eay $3z
35 81.-6040892-TN BOLT 32 29R00HTHE AR
K1 S1-4040881-5C SCREW H4 L=8 ¥y a3y N4L=8
37 WP-0651646-5C WASHER 474 B i 3
i3 G5333-172-000 PRESET CHARACTERISTIC 7° Yeyb ytay
39 SH-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 BFHP7HE A M4X0,7 L=6
40 WS-0410002-KN SPRING WASHER RSl
41 WP-043080T-5C WASHER 4,3%8i0.8 E7¥ 3 4.3X9X0.38
42 G5308-164-000 SCALE AEY
43 PJ-3040405-04 ELBOW UNION AR 2ok
44 G5345-172-000 BLOWER JOINT Uy Iy
45 . G5344-172-000 VACUUM HOSE, B A xa~-) -2 B
45 PA-TGUI005-00 AIR CYLINDER LAYy
47 SK-6033052-TP SCREW arAIrIE Ak
48 WS-0310002-XN SPRING WASHER M3 MR 3 1X6.8X0.7
49 GMC-16003000 VACUUN CYLINDER N Xalh WYy i 4
50 SL-6041092-TR SCREW ¥ AINTIE M

- GE CYLINDER BOSS INE =Y IR F ST I 3
52 $5229-171-000 STOPPOR RUBBER £ 84 i )
53 SH-6041602-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=16 pERFTHE &b M4X0.7 L=16
54 WP-0430801-5C WASHER 4,3X0X0.8 eI b 3 4,3X9X0.8
55 GMC- 16001040 FILTER BOX ASM, T{AAE $IA(J3)
56 SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=3 ¥ RIF FAO 3RV B4 L=
57 GNC- 10004000 FILTER ELEMENT FAAE- XAYH
58 GHMC-100050A0 TOP COVER ASH, VYN E]
59 GMC- 10007000 HETAL FITTINGS VEFER Y i
60 SM-1030801-5C SCREW M3 L=8 #5233 M3X0.5 L=8
Gl WP-UFI0505-5C WASHER W3 Y A 320X0.5
62 NM-6030001-SC RUT M3 YAy M3X0.5 132
63 G5171-136-0600 VACUUM CONTROL PLATE M RI-A FA-LRHY
64 G5176-136-000 HOSE BAND &0 v
65 B4420-373-000 CUSHION IE Y FPvay
i BITZ3-Z05-000 RUBEER PAD FOAVT A
67 SL-6063042-TN BOLT ¥ o 2309h7HE Ab
68 (G6951-172-BA0 HITACHI POWER CORD COMPL, CRFT 07T A va-b sy
69 G6951-172-CAD RITACHI POWER CORD COMPL. LRFT U7 vt va-b ALy
70 : HX-0015000-0B CABLE CLIP F-7 Rk 0y
71 S1.-4040881-5C SCREW B4 L=8 LR AN LR
72 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BAND Ireun b 3
73 HX-0015000-08 CABLE CLIP -7 ko7
74 81,-4040881-8C SCRER N4 L=8 ¥ Ay a3y M4 L=R
7% HX-0G015000-0K CABLE CLIP -7 & ryT
T ¥ EA-9500802-00 CABLE BAND 150 VEPEIONTIR LY b

— 20 —




11. AIR COMPONENTS

ZHEBR

0

\s

A

|

A

\
A

I

\

A

Vi

)

A

g

A

Vi
)

-91 —



REF.¥O _NOTE = _PARENO. __ ___ _ _ PESCRIPTION _________. IR S S Qey
i E4150-729-0A0 ELFECTROMAGNETIC VALVE A ASM. AYYBF Y AT VA(SR) 1
2 PV-9150050-00  SOLENOID VALVE INSTALLING BASE FYYAYRIIIA -2 (n
3 PV-1502093-00 & PORT ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE bk -h F ¥y ATy (4)
4 PX-0500030-00  SILENCER $4LvE (1
5 400-00916 MANIFOLD VALVE A ASM T=E-AR AT AT AR 1
3 PV-0150050-00 SOLENOID VALVE INSTALLING BASE F YV AT N IIEAT - n
7 PV-1502093-00 5 PORT ELECTROMAGNETIC VALVE 5 -h FYYAY (3)
8 PX-0500030-00 SILENCER 3Lve {(n
9 PV-1305360-00  AIR OPERATE VALVE IFAA -bAt A7 2

10 SL-6031292-TN  BOLT ¥ b A9NRYHITHE Ab 4

[} PJ-30404D5-04 ELBOW UNION hE 12V Z

12 PJ-3040605-02  ELBOW UNION 6XM5 IAd azhy  BXMS 2

13 PJ-3010605-03  HALF UNION n-7 azgy 2

i4 400-14272 ASSY REGULATOR vy 2y -0 1

15 PF-0552160-A0  FILTER REGULATOR 7eRAVE 2b-4 (1)

16 PJ-3090852-02 DOUBLE BRANCH UNIVERSAL ELBOW BT R TvFa=n —SAIhE €}

17 PJ-0425200-01  ELBOW I 7 (k%) (2)

18 PJ-0252000-04  PLUG 750 (0

19 PJ-0505252-01 TEE iz s T (1)

20 PJ-0305200-01 RING JOINT (NIPPLE) YR F (297 h) (1)

21 PJ-3010652-01 HALF UNION 6XPT1/4 A~TACRY (1)

22 SL-6061692-TN  BOLT 0 RYIRIRITHE Y 2

23 WP-0641601-SC  WASHER b4 B F IhEvh M6 2

24 NM-6060003-SC  NUT M6 uyisFvh M6 2

25 PJ-3090052-04  SOCKET Yryh 1

76 PT-0325260-01 HOSE NIPPLE 32297 1 1

27 161-11403 AIR GUN I7-F Y i

28 161-11502 SOCKET Vo 1

29 G5458-116-000  CURLED THBE d-hF2-7 1

30 PJ-3030600-01  STRAIGHT UNION AhV-} 2-fY 1

31 PJ-3080800-03  Y-UNION 1522394 2

32 SL-4042581-SC  SCREW LA M LS LN P i

33 BT-0800501-EB  VINYL TUBE fa-7' 1

34 BT-0600401-E0  TUBE #1-7* 10

35 BT-0600401-EB  TUBE . f1-7* 10

36 BT-0400251-EB  URETHANE HOSE, BLACK IAVE-Z T1 50.5

37 HX-0006500-0B  CABLE BAND YAEYA Y 4

38 HX-0029200-00  BAND nvR 4

39 BT-0400251-E0  TUBE HOSE, CLEAR F VLAY Fa-7 WAL 6

40 BT-0400251-EH  TUBE HOSE, YELLOWISH P avEa-7 330 8

4} BT-0400251-EA" TUBE HOSE, BLUE oL AvE-Z 7 6

42 BRT-0400251-ED  TUBE HOSE, GREEN hAvE-7 3 6

43 BT-0400251-EE  TUBE HOSE, RED ¥ U9VEvFI-T TH 6

44 BT-0400251-EC  TUBE HOSE, YELLOW YLAvE-Z % 6

45 - 400-16684 AIR VALVE CORD ASSY FU¥ At va-ptods 1

46 £00- 16685 AIR BLOW VALVE ASSY I77° -5 ¥ A" v3 1

47 SL-6051282-TN  BOLT ¥ xEnTHE A 4

48 WP-0531001-SC  WASHER LS 3 3F 94 M5 4

49 NM-6050001-SC  NUT M5 UyHsH9h M5X0.8 132 4

50 SL-6031092-TN  SCREW § 0 2RnYRTIE A 2

51 WP-0320501-SC  WASHER M3 k35 7 % 3.2X7%0.5 2

52 KM-6030001-SC  NUT M3 pyH73Yh M3X0.5 132 2

—~ 2D



12. FRAME COMPONENTS

SRERR4R

- 93 —



— 24

REF, NO _ HOFE _ _PARTNO. _ __ ____. DESCRIPTLON _ ______.__. LR N N, Quy_ _
1 400-15224 ASSY_BED_RASE_ACF A" vhAT —ZACFYS 1
2 400-15141 BED_BASE_ACF A" #hat —ZACF 0
3 400-08977 RUBBER C F 99ya A40 (3)
4 400-08978 RUBBER D IV AD n
5 E2002-855-000 7 STOPPER RUBBER ZANYA T & n
6 137-00604 HINGE PIR vy ¥ 7 ¢3)
7 SH-8060612-TP SCREW M6 L=6 MA¥Y M6 L=6 (2)
8 400-04160 BED__REAR_COVER INEINE )71 (D
9 SM-6040602-TP SCREW ¥4 L=6 nyhr7iE Mk M4X0.7 L=6 (2)

10 400-05403 HEAD FAN HOTOR B ASS'Y ayh 77vE-3BY3 (1)
I1 H¥-0005500-10 FILTER VIEELIZT ] (1
12 $M-1043001-SP SCREW M4X0.7 L=30 #5137 N4X0.7 L=30 (2)
13 HE-0003800-A0 FINGER GUARD 7R - B -0 (1}
14 SH-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 uyhs7 e Ah H4X0.7 L=6 (2)
15 HX-0015000-0A CABLE CLAMP 5-7' Ve (1)
16 400-063495 SAFETY SWITCH A85'Y e YA{9FIs {1y
17 145-16603 SAFETY SW BASE Tyl YA{FE 4 n
18 400-03496 SAFETY SWITCH CORD ASS’Y TyE vA{yFI-b 23 (n
19 145-16900 SAFETY SWITCH COVER FAT Y OT S TN $))
20 236-38109 SAFETY SWITCH ARM Ty VA{IF9F (D
21 236-38307 SAFETY SWITCH ARM SHAFT TYY YvA{9F0T v7vy 7 )
22 236-38208 SAFETY SWITCH SPRING Tye VE{FEN ¥ % (1)
23 236-38406 SAFETY SWITCH NUT Ty YA 9Fb AR (1)
24 SH-4021201-5C SCREW ¥2 L=12 A 23y M2 L=l2 (2)
25 $5-7090520-SP SCREW 9/64-40 L= 4.5 ALFRY 9/64-40 L=4.5 {2)
76 EA-9500B01-00 CABLE BARD TBEYN b (1)
27 SM-6040602-TP SCREW M4 L=6 AT HE bk M4X0.7 L=6 (2)
28 400-04326 BTT SPACER BTT AA° -4- 3
29 400-04325 POSITIONING PLATE_BASE VES AR ES T M 1
30 SK-6041200-8P SCREW M4 =12 v33y N4 L=12 2
31 WP-0430801-8K WASHER 4.3X9X0.8 GF X F A A WA 2
32 400-11319 THROAT_PLATE_BASE SPACER AILAR f2N -8 2
33 460-11317 CARRIER_GUIDE_ACF A2913h {1 ACF I
34 SH-5040550-TP SCREW ¥4 L=5 A 4yh 23 M4 L=5 1
35 400-11320 WORK_CLAMP_CARRIER_ACF A2Y4{HACF 1
36 WP-0531000-5F WASHER M5 €33 I 3 a7 494 Hb 3
37 SH-6040802-TP SCREW M4X0.7 L=8 nAhaTHE Kb 2
38 400-11318 THROAT PLATE_BASE_COVER_ACF RU4EE" £Hn -ACF 1
39 HX-0052100-00 STICKER A7 9h- 2
40 400-17014 PRESET LEDSW ASSY 77 1+ yhLEDSHIZ 1
41 466-05710 SERVO ¥OTOR S CODE ASH, T E-F-3ya aa-b pR 1
42 400-05711 SERVD MOTOR P CODE ASH. §-3 T-4-0 90ara-p 43 1
43 139-03356 HOOK COVER COMPL, (ACH) FYIN - F¥T W(ACH) 1
44 -§§-4110515-8P SCRER 11/64-40 L=5 FA3Y 11/64-40 L=5 (1)
45 137-04002 HINGE SPRING FYAN - LYY AT} (1)
16 SL-2030881-SF SCRER ¥3 L=8 FAa37 tAX K3 L=B )
47 139-03307 HOOK COVER (ACH) fvhne - (ACH) (1)
48 137-78600 HOOK COVER KNOR FTAA - U9 ()
49 137-03905 HINGE PIN IYIN - eV Y {1}
50 137-03806 HOOK QIL SHIELD HINGE IOIN - vy {1
51 SN-6066052-TP SCRER W6 L=60 UYBITFE AF ¥6XL=16 1
52 WP-0621016-SH WASHER 2 3 2
53 400-06314 HINGE_BUSH vy 7 9va 2
54 137-00505 HINGE PLATE, B kv 43 B 1
55 137-00406 HINGE PLATE, A kv 4% A 1
56 TA-0800604-R0O PLUG D=8 L=4.5 13ty D=8X4.5 1
57 400-11893 SWITCH_COVER RLFFRN - |
58 262-30409 LUBRICATING OIL WICK STOPPER F20223YhR 3
59 SL-6040892-TH BOLT 8 RYROTHITIE AD 1
60 FA-9500801-00°  CABLE BAKND PrEYR Y 1
61 a060-11013 BOOK OIL COVER FEET ST 1
52 SM-6061002-TP SCREW M6 L=10 nERYTIE A MG L=10 1



13. CONTROL BOX COMPONENTS

— 95—



REF.NO _NOTE ~_PARTNO. PESCRIPTIOR __ _______. LS T, SR Qty_ _
1 01 400-16393 CONTROL BOX A ASSY FYYRE 94A AYR 1
2 02  400-16394 CONTROL BOX B ASSY 7 uyak 92ABYR 1
3 400-15601 CONTROL BOX 7 YYRE yiR n
4 400-15602 CONTROL BOX FRONT COVER FUVIE #ANE7 8 (n
5 SL-4040891-5C SCREW M4 L=8 38 39% FaT 133 M4 L=B (6)
[ 400-155668 WAIN PCB B ASSY WAINEN VBIR 1)
7 SL-4040881-5C SCREW M4 L=8 ¥4 29% FaT 233 M4 L=8 n
8 400-18093 TRANS JOINT CORD ASSY FIVAFIIF{I-b 3 (1
9 400-00029 SDC PCB A ASS'Y SDC PCB A ASS'Y (n

10 SL-4040881-5C SCREW M4 L=8 $ 0 2% Faazy M4 1L=8 {10
TT 0T 400-00056 FLT-TPCE & A55°Y FIT-T PCB & AS3'Y m
12 02  400-00046 FLT-S PCB 4 ASS'Y FLT-S PCB A ASS'Y (1)
13 SL-4040881-8C SCREW M4 L=8 0 395 FA 13y ¥4 L=8 (6)
14 400-15534 1/0 PCB ASSY 1/0%n ¥p3 (n
15 SL-4040881-8C SCREW M4 L=8 #0295 Fa 23 M4 L=8 (8)
16 400-15654 POWER TRANSFORMER 7 vy YRIVA (1
17 SL-4040891-5C SCREW ¥4 L=8 FH 9% FAT 23T M4 L=8 (4)
18 HK-0266500-40 TERMINAL STAND Ay 4 (n
19 SL-4041281-5C SCREW M4X0,7 L=12 FA°23Y ¥AZ M4 L=12 {2}
20 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS'Y FAN OTOR ASS'Y (2)
21 AN-0004800- 10 FINGER GUARD T49H -8 b (1}
22 SL-4043591-5C SCREW Al 3 L5 N 5 i (4)
23 NE-3040520-5C NUT M4 73y ¥iFah M4 (4)
24 SL-4033091-5C SCREW ¥3 L=30 FA* 233 AR H3X0.5 L=30 (4)
25 400-05404 FAN MOTOR BRACKET T7VE-57" $h)b (1)
28 SL-40408971-8C SCREW ¥4 L=8 $ 3" 39% 74" 335 M4 1=8 {2)
29 HX-0040700-00 BUSH 7 ¥ya (2)
28 178-45009 CORD FITTING PLATE 2-} bA44 (2)
29 SL-4041091-5C SCREW M4 L=10 FA33¥ bAA M4X0.7 L=10 (4)
30 01 400-1560% POWER CORD 3P ASSY FyYaE v va-b 3P43 {1
31 02  400-15610 POWER CORD IP ASSY FUeT vrt ya-N 1PA3 (n
32 02 SL-404108!-5C SCREW ¥4 L=10 FAT I3V BAZ M4 L=10 (n
33 HX-0041000-0A STRAIN RELIEF BUSHING A=Y I-77 33y (1)
34 01  400-15606 FLT INPUT CORD 3P ASSY FLT=2%%323-}' 3P#3 m
35 02 400-15607 FLT TRPUT CORD 1P ASSY FLTzadlasa-b 1IPF3 (1)
36 0T 400-05393 FLT-SOCCORD P ASS'Y FLT-SDC CORY P ASE™Y {1}
37 02 400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY YFa43-h 43 (n
38 02 SL-4041091-5C SCREW M4 L=10 FAT 139" AR M4X0.7 L=10 (2)
39 4060-05394 FLT-SDC CORD § ASS’Y FLT-SBC CORD § ASS'Y (n
40 400-15617 SDC-MAIN CORD P ASSY SDC-MATN2-}* P43 (1)
41 400-15618 SDC-MAIN CORD § ASSY SBC-HATN3-+ $73 n
432 400-15608 1/0 POWER CORD ASSY /07 v¥ va-p' »3 {1}
43 400-16401 MAIN-1/0 CORD ASSY MAIN-1/70a-p" #3 n
44 SL-4040891-SC SCREW M4 L=8 $ b 39% Fa a2y M4 L=8 (4}
45 E9609-803-000 STICKER (LARGE) A7h- (& 1) (3)
15 ED607-603-000 STICKER (SHALL) AF9h- (¥3-) (Z)
47 400-15603 RATING LABEL (BLANK) FARALAY (T 59H) (n
48 E9567-319-000 EARTH MARK 7-2%-2 (N
49 62 CH-2001000-01 PE MARK LABEL PEY-73-4 (N
50 01 CH-3061004-01 LABEL 3 (LARGE) Fur 53N K30 ) (1)
51 02 CN-3001000-03 VOLTAGE WARNING LABEL(25) ¥ryF viar{ayy-k(25) -
52 CH-3004006-01 VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL VOLTAGE CAUTION LABEL n
53 400-17821 HEAD FAN JOINT CORD ASSY b7 FANFadk{a-} 73 1
54 400-17822 PANEL JOINT CORD ASSY N }AFavifa-bt 2% I
55 SL-3082093-SE SCREW 38 IrEendsE Ab 3
56 WP-0841601-8C WASHER B8.4X17.4%X1.6 v7E A% 3p xvh M8 1
57 NY¥-6080001-5C NUT M8X1,25 uyHyy M8 132 1
58 WS-0820002-XN SPRING WASHER M8 LSS o o B 1] 1
NOTE (3£32) 01....FOR USE IN JAPAN/EXPORT 3 ¢ AA/%H30H
02....FOR EXPORT 1 ¢ BEleH

~ 26 —



14.OPERATION PANEL COMPONENTS

e 32 OVEIER

- 97 -



REF. KO = NOTE _ __PARTNO. _ ______. DESCRIPTION ____ ___ . SR S S Gty _
i 400-16643 1P-200F ASSY 1P-200E73 1
2 400-00131 NAME PLATE A{nY (1
3 400-00132 OPERATION _PANEL_F AN U=¥avp 3AF (1
4 400-00133 INSERT NUT }»h (8)
5 A3806-010-000  TOUCH PANEL Sy¥nt 3 (n
5 400-00134 TTP_H_FELT TTP H71h) (23
7 400-00135 TTP V_FELT TTP V7zhh (2)
8 400-00136 KEY_ SHEET 3-h (1)
9 400-00137 LCD_BASE_PLATE LCBA* -24% (1)

10 400-00138 BOTHSIDES_TAPE 77" (3)
11 A3950-010-040 LCD IXyany 447" b4 [§))
12 SL-4030691-8C  SCREW ¥3X6 Fa* 23y ¥AZ M3X0.5 L=6 (4)
13 400-00139 STUD Zayp (6)
14 400-00140 ISOLATION_SHEET ¥} (1
15 TA-0550604-R0  RUBBER PLUG ALY (n
16 400-00141 OPERATION PANEL R I8 b=-yava 3R %))
17 400-00142 SM_COVER SMpne - (1)
18 400-00143 SERIAL COVER YhTRhAT - (n
19 400-00144 OPERATION_PANEL_MAGNET AR b-Tayns 3IARY Fv) (n
20 SL-4030881-SC  SCREW M3X8 FA* I3y £AZ M3X0.5 L=8 (4)
21 400-00146 LCD_CABLE _ASS'Y LCDF-7" 173 '§))
22 400-00148 PANEL_PCB_A_ASS'Y At RREN VASS (n

— 928 —



w
0 K0¥Z-002
: $EE-3LOL [ F
7o)
WA - L LEN vy-c i
m MO NY RN (— e ]
z T ) | .
© o | (wgx) | =i ¢-an3 3
~
- BELY4AD va_.._m N _ R eﬂm WELUYAAR |
Wi -CRGUSE 1 T = T _
NS4 PETS {11 WT | - :_M.H {-wrLn G _
~ HR - ~ | o Fis |
- ol
T m m
Bi4rx Tl [ A @ _ |
o omzu 0 5774] _ _
BLUTV L Bi-CO/L-NIVNH
Reskus _HT\IIJ.‘J;! a o | e it _ _
L-2Ll- .
B -CRb AL ATEL K } N oatlanzn L
42aRNTEHER | _ﬂl.lwln_lw _ SRR > o
s [=2) _ 3 . _
sb.hu.u..ﬁasﬂh. _ W u = M& _ E_ ﬂuiﬂaﬁu\a _
Q‘u _ i 620 ¥ m
BALSWHOG¥ET & | w [ 319 _
- _ @ & s 0_ | _
BACIVELT Vi Dﬂ%@m | © _ |
- Qo
2e3vm iR [y & B | ® :&m-wnhan W.M.A |
bt [ _ :_M ovir — |
PN TN TR g SN @- © _ m A -CRawE e ﬁ ~ |
@T‘iﬂlllou ; o R * sfe *03 Ro-2420 4 _ !
RYS~21LLBR Mm _ o L= pTYe - _
: - r
-t —
Ris-2rnic dwm w3001 M e PN ) LG AEY M _
(] ‘ D WO _
:3_@3«”* W 2 m: _.z_sﬂqm_ : T W
r~ £ m_W-M . | & T S asiec L A-tgYL1d _
.,_TS\REEL _”.||v|||r @ 3 T 1 wivrsies i _ |
w© ne e med-r | o - o & = Him
| IR s STTH .:§ [ N EMU uf T _
: e 4 &« <+ 3] G 14.. T nog N
= = - i ® g 1
CREER e T o :
o™ J— di=C | X Y - | ELT
_H._ Tlnllla» ;_wﬂ.:n_ | =_<“-unm 205-473 w BN RdE{-CEBOY o
B-2ATV > o o o an & /i & 7 R
- ® o | aor _ RZNP- NN
o ad 2 |
g o~ W5-26F = o | FisT ] - [w 7 o . - o
m ~ o o o) =F *
| m RERENIVH RVRFOOS /] aRRL-10d
RO e | | I T T _
S & i | = ©_ < |
= o - T Tuvegeyms I_/
b o @© >
E® © '
o¥e]
wd

- 99~



- 30~

REF. B0 _ _NOTE __ _PARTNO, ___ _____._ DESCRIPTION ____ . ____| LS S S, B 1
1 400-05371 NEEDLE SWING MOTOR ASS'Y ATNE-453 1
2 400-05372 FEED MOTOR ASS'Y FVe-as3 t
3 400-05373 CLANP MOTOR ASS'Y Py B3 1
4 400-05374 UT TRIM MOTOR ASSY UThBAE-&-73 1
5 400-05375 LT TRIM MOTOR ASSY LThIAE-3~73 1
6 400-04382 SOLENQID VIS 1
7 400-06261 ASSY AT _SOLENOID ATV MY 73 1
8 400-05402 HEAD FAN MOTOR A ASS'Y avh TYVE-4-AY3 1
9 400-05377 NEEDLE SWING SENSOR ASSY SNND Y207 aR 3% B £ 1

10 400-05378 FRED SENSOR ASSY T4-h' bYE-23 1
il 40G-06379 CLAKP SENSOR ASSY EVy R V) A E 1
12 400-05380 UT TRIM SENSOR ASSY UTh B ALY $~-73 1
13 400-05381 LT TRI¥ SENSOR ASSY LThY ALY #-23 1
4 HD-0005700-0A  PHOTO SENSOR Y2 13451 1
15 400-03499 THREAD BREAX DETECTOR A ALyh 7 VAIF 4F2A-A |
16 320-02354 SWITCH ASH, {F¥ I yFI3 1
17 400-03495 SAFETY SWITCH ASS'Y Y-7F 44 9F I3 |
18 400-05403 HEAD FAN MOTOR B ASS’Y ayh" TTYE-R2-BI3 1
19 400-05382 CUTTER SENSOR JOINT CORD ASSY Ira-tyiy a{vha-p |

20 400-05400 PAUSE SWITCH JOINT CORD F -2 AeFEY afvha-p 1

21 400-03497 SAFETY SWITCH JOINT CORD Y-TF{AA2FY a{vra-p 1

22 400-03422 INT PCB ASS’Y ' INTEN ¥23 1

23 400-16640 MAIN-INT CORD A ASSY MAIN-INTa-}" A23 1

24 400-16641 MAIN-INT CORD B ASSY MAIN-INT3-} BJ3 1

25 400-16642 MAIN-INT CORD B ASSY MAIN-INTI-} DY3 i

26 400-16643 IP-200F ASSY IP-200E73 i

27 G5001-198-0A0-A BOBBIN WINDER ASM. ST 1

28 0F 400-16393 CONTROL BOX A ASSY Fruvek wi At AZ3 1

29 02 400-16394 CONTROL BOX B ASSY 7Yk vIABS3 1

30 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS’Y 77vE-4-03 (1

31 400-05405 WINDER CORD ASS'Y P4y —3-} 7% (1)

32 400- 15556 MAIN PCB B ASSY MAINSA YBSR ()

13 400-15617 SDC-KAIN CORD P ASSY SDC-MAINaI-b' P73 (1)

34 400-15618 SDC-MAIN CORD S ASSY SDC-MAINI-} 8§73 (0

35 400-15608 1/0 POWER CORD ASSY 1/07 ¥¥ va-b #3 n

36 400-16401 MAIN-1/0 CORD ASSY KATN-1/02-1 73 §))

37 400-00029 SDC PCB A ASS'Y SDCEA* VASZ ()

38 400-15534 1/0 PCB ASSY 1/0%n ¥23 (1)

39 01 400-05393 FLT-SDC CORD P ASS'Y FLT-SDCa-}* P23 (1)

40 02 400-12038 REACTOR CORD ASSY V7yka-pt 23 (1)

41 400-05394 FLT-SDC CORD § ASS’Y FLT-8DCI-} 843 (N

42 0! 400-00056 FLT-T PCE A ASS'Y FLT-T%n VAZ3 (1)

43 02  400-00046 FLT-S PCB A ASS'Y FLT-S%n" VA3 (1)

44 400-05401 FAN MOTOR ASS’Y TryE-493 (1)

45 01 400-15608 FLT INPUT CORD 3P ASSY FLTzad¥sra-b 3PF3 n

46 02 400-15607 FLT INPUT CORD iP ASSY FLT=290aya-}' 1P23 (1)

47 400-15554 PORER TRANSFORMER FuR YRSy (D

48 400-18093 TRANS JOINT CORD ASSY MryaFavhia-br 23 (1

49 400-17822 PANEL JOINT CORD ASSY N RF2Ir41-b 23 (n

50 01 400-17091 AC POWER CORD 3P ASSY ACF vh va-} 3P73 1

51 02 400-17092 AC POWER CORD 1P ASSY ACF ¥ va-1 1PJ2 1

52 02  400-15610 POWER CORD 1P ASSY FUVOT va va-b 1PIS 1

53 400-17821 HEAD FAN JOINT CORD ASSY b7 FANF 29842~} 73 1

54 400-03470 AC SERVO MOTOR ACH-§ £-4- 1

55 0! GB6951-172-BA0  HITACHI POWER CORD COMPL, 5 i A% Ms B N V2 % £ VSN |

56 02 GG6951-172-CA0 HITACHI POWER CORD COMPL., YRF7 O7F vr va-p Avi{ey 1

57 01 400-15609 POWER CORD 3P ASSY FYYEE vt va-b 3PI3 1
NOTE (3&32) 01....FOR USE IN JAPAN/EXPORT 3¢ BA /B3¢ H
02....FOR EXPORT 1¢ #ille A



16. WIRING DIAGRAM (2)
ERERE (2)

¥ILNNOD TVANVR _H_llllnlrllfl.! 4z |g
3
(AS+)dret-2 moul lllllll az T ™
N — | wvi-cwdsca T
(AS+){pcu-2 WOH_, iiiiiii P e ”.1 lwﬂz..s TR WL FETHE~
3 1IND — ﬂ
o™
(ArT+)4rel-2 mo.l.vl lllllll 0t lw vt e IUI_|7 B b4 -6Y
E¥TH] _ | -
(AYE+)irel-a MDI v " __ yu.a CEL R L) pusscicniyen
Gl o[ ] e e g 4z
TN ™ mmﬂ.,ﬂ_..,_ =] BMSHeSAAS{AANL
| | g S BNSEREANGILRNL
WLURYRE | dr o yizhg 18 33 ¢ B/ﬁHH_
Vi am ] BASEUSANAYLRNL
. £LEND
avy | | ~
~  WEURERE | a0 —t e ) Manky
- QEND _ m
w
F - — i + =T > /m | AU
A_uv Q37" 3Ud - Mlll I.II_ T “ “ 0
Eﬁn-nhﬁf ¥RR-0L% © 127479 w - — - |y "TAEET) {r - RhcanRe
vzenal _ i [ 12202 ~A...|.D
|
#AB-2GAL ¢ . W3NSNd LR “ “ _
. - [y 7 WARSTIATYLANGL
YORNAHEN ¢ 107 A0R [ 2A) _ _ ot Yo
drE
YMMAER ¢ ZTOTWLS [SA} -
4BUAL-GEL  NMO HSNa [VE) u m ,_.
: - . L LERE= YA e
YRRLLLOHTER ¢ 107d0R [ EA ) ¥ ————
: . T ﬁ _ o By mu BASEANcHLET
YRRIESE ¢ IVATNDVA | ZA} doe| | | eezno U,
e ¥ (Kt
e 15
YMBYMASANL © 119 AOKd [ IA] _r,i IL_ — " _.,slxuﬂil_ zzeng 2 € ﬂu
T T p—
H._Iﬁ# » -] SOLND o
s-3zn i | 3 49 W a9 | over
LOEND COLK
. _ T
IWFO/ 1

-31 -



REF. KO _ NOTE = PARTRNO. ____ ___. PESCRIPTION .. LS S SR ay_

i 400-16851 STACKER2 CYL SW ASSY RING{YYA SWHR 1
2 400-16850 STACKER CNT CYL SW ASSY ARghyYvA SWIR i
3 400-16853 PRESET LEDSW ASSY 7° DeybLEDSWSS 1
4 400-16686 AIR BLOW VALVE ASSY IF7 0-F ¥¥ AT /I3 1
b 400-16845 CARRIER ORG SENSOR ASSY NORE yEyRvEIR 1
6 400-16842 CARRIER DECEL SENSOR ASSY NYOF Y FEEIR 1
7 400-16843 PRESET CYL FWD SW ASSY 7" DepbIIVE T VI/SWAR 1
8 400-168446 PRESET CYL BKWD SW ASSY 7' PeyhIVAR aPR{SWIR i
9 400-16848 PRESET CYL MID SW ASSY 7" Py b YUV FauhsSHIR 1
10 400-16847 CARRIER MOV CYL SW ASSY RYYBRLARSSY VR SKEZ 1
11 400-16849 START SWITCH ASSY AE-p 9773 1
12 400-16844 PAUSE SWITCH ASSY 17 T4 9793 1
13 400-15562 SENSOR JOINT CORD A ASSY (42 VLN T VA i
14 400-16852 1/0 PCB ASSY 1/0%n" ¥73 1
15 400-15534 CARRIER MOTOR AYYIE-4 1
16 400-16666 AIR VALVE CORD ASSY FUATVI-b I3 }
17 400- 16684 AIR VALVE CORD ASSY FUY ATya-b IR i

~32 ~



41

A
N

~

o |/
N
N
SN
[F2]
ol
) -
¥ 2] (8%}
[t
A
=
Z
g
o
O o
gz 2
m{l\ - .
O ¥ o
% = 0
B OE
Sl
[
<&
=

-~ 38 —



~ 34 -

REF. N0  NOTE __PARTNG, ~___ _ ____ BESCRIPTIOR ______.__. LIS T SRR ' S
1 229-32800 ACCESSORIE BAG 7Y FEYA Y 1
2 400-15430 TIMING GAUGE_ACF 4437 ¥ -3 ACF 1
3 B1811-771-000  BOBBIN Fey 1
4 BG107-761-000  THREAD PASSING INSTRUMENT fhh-3% 1
5 BS204-804-000  TWEEZERS ¥ YY) 1
6 229-33006 SCREW DRIVER, LARGE PN (X £) I
7 229-33105 SCREW DRIVER,MIBBLE M 34N -(#17) 1
8 229-33204 SCREW DRIVER, SMALL B 34nt -(3an) 1
9 MAI-17002000 RECESSED HEAD DRIVER (NO.1) ¥ a2-¥ 3y Iy ({Fn° V) 1

10 J1066-000-00D  HEXAGONAL WRENCH KEY oyRrE 9An 3 1
11 GCT-02904000 SPANNER EpiF - An" ¥ {2.557) I
12 GCT-02805000 SPANNER 67k - AnF (231) 1
13 J1066-000-004  HEXAGONAL ROD SPANNER 1.5MM By 9AA + 1, 5MM 1
14 _ B2702-047-K00-A KNIFE 3/8 A7 3/8 1
15 B2702-047-M00-A KNIFE 5/8 AR 5/8 1
16 ¥DP-5JOBI102 NEEDLE DPX5 #11J-2 Y DPX5 #i1J-2 i
17 400-04255 ASSY UTT TRIMMER UTTHIF-23 i
18 400-04311 BT TRIMMER BThYy~ 1
18 225-02504 THREAD GUIDE BAR LITVHE Y 1

20 KDF-RX1600C0 DEFRIX OIL NO.1(600CC) FOIVIIZA{ANO, 1(600CC) 1

21 JI067-000-000 OILER 77 5%y I

22 G5134-172-000  CLAMP CUSHION, LARGE ySv7 hyyay (X 4) 2

23 G5135-172-000  CLAMP CUSHION, SMALL 7597° ryyay (yav) 2

24 - G5138-172-000  CLAMP TABLE LINER I5Y7t F-7 943 1

25 (G5302-172-000  PRESET TABLE LINER 7" 9eyh 57 b 343 5

26 400-(4365 ASSY SAFETY PLATE R YE 1

27 400-04366 SAFETY PLATE_FITTING_BASE Tyl V7 L-bpIFFR 4 (n

28 R3120-372-000 SAFETY PLATE vy 7 b-b (1)

29 139-43105 SAFETY PLATE INSTALLING PLATE TV Y 7 b-b MR (1)

30 130-43204 SAFETY PLATE RETURN SPRING Ve Yy 7 b-bh NI (1)

31 P5-0200062-XH  SPRING PIN 2X§ ATV Y 2X6 €D

32 $5-4110715-SP  SCREW 11/64-40 L=7 a3y 11/64-40 L=7 (2)

33 SM-6040802-TP  SCREW M4 L=6 mIRITHE A M4X0.7 L=6 (1)

34 NS-6110310-SP  NUT 11/64-40 ayRrsyh 11/64-40 (D

35 WP-0450801-SD  WASHER 4.5X10X0.8 L% h % 4,5X10X0.8 (2)

38 SD-06G1021-SP HINGE SCREW P=6 H=10.2 B YRy D=6 H=10.2 {10

37 B1506-352-000 TENSION SPRING RACK B YA Y T 3h B (n

38 NS-6120310-SP  NUT 3/16-28 oyhyFIh 3/16-28 (n

39 WP-0740516-SP  WASHER 7.4X11.8X0.5 L3 ¥ 3 7.4X11,8%0.5 (0

40 262-34005 VINYL COVER M7 R =—RhAT - 1

41 400-06323 JUKT GREASE A TUBE ¥ -} V-ZAFa-7 i

42 G5347-172-0A0  PRESET ADJUSTING HANDLE ASM. 7° 3E9h F30%4 Avh b (93) i

43 G5347-172-000  PRESET ADJUSTING HANDLE 7 Jkwh Favkd nvht A ()

44 $65348-172-000  PRESET ABJUSTING HANDLE BOSS 7° Bybh Favkd AV A ¥R 1)

45 PS-0300162-KH  SPRING PIN 3X15 A7 W ey 3X16 (n

46 400-16665 CONTROL BOX ACCESORY B ASSY F Y07 FeyBI 1

47 HF-0013050-P0  FUSE 54 t1-2° 54 (1)

48 HF-0013040-PG  FUSE 44 ba-2" 44 (1)

49 HF-0013031-58  FUSE 3.15A 250V REF. NO.112 t1-7' (3.154) (n

50 HF-0030002-00  FUSE 2A (220/240V) VIR Y - (H

51 202-75005 EMC PRODUCTION DECLARATION EMC ¥4Y' 9737 92V I3 {n

52 HN-0024600-00  CORES VESZE Y oA (N

53 400-15521 CORE SETUP MANUAL A7z aTh (1)



18. ACCESSORIES COMPONEN'TS (2)

RSB (2)

- 35~



REF.NO _ _NOTE __ _PARTRO. __ DESCRLIPTION _______ . _] LS QU S O Quy__

] 229-30358 THREAD STAND ASM. {REFIF(43) i
2 228-31109 SPOOL RETAINER {70 b A (2)
3 225-31000 SPOCL PIN N VD ) (2)
4 228-30903 SPOOL REST CUSHION {RYFUr ¥ 3oy yay ()
5 229-30804 - SPOOL REST SE1ls b (2)
6 SE-6061610-8C  SCREW M6 L=16 t32%y° M6 L=15 6
7 229-30705 THREAD GUIDE ARM JOINT {NAFE SyAh (2)
8 229-31406 SPOOL REST ROD RUBBER CAP 1378 vE3 1 A (D
g 229-30507 SPOOL REST ARM {MEFHF (1)
10 229-30408 SPOOL REST ROD, UPPER 1haFE v (9z) (0
1 229-31307 SPOOL REST ROD JOIRT iy T T (N
12 SM-4051405-SE  SCREW M5 L=14 FAT 23y M6 L=14 (2)
13 NM-6050001-SE  NUT ¥5 n¥HRrIYS U6 (2)
14 229-30309 SPOOL REST ROD, LOWER {hasE 9 (¥ (1)
15 229-30556 THREAD STANDING ARM ASM, {MFIF (43) (1
16 WS-0510002-KN  SPRING WASHER A3 2 5.1X9.2X1.3 §))
17 NM-6050001-SE  NUT M5 ayhsyh M5 (2)
18 N¥-6160511-SE  NUT ¥16X1.5 mh739h MI6XL.5 132 (n
19 WP-1612616-SE  WASHER 16X30X2.6 &kl 2)
20 WS-1643202-KR  SPRING WASHER AR D2 16.4X26.6X3.2 (D)
21 269-10059 THREAD GUIDE ARM ASN, 1M 7v T (F3) i

- 836 —



19. OPTIONAL DEVICE COMPONENTS (1)
AT avEEBEER (1)

Gloth Cutting
Knife

VAR

Presser Foot
(Presser S5lze)

BIR(HAY1Z)

Presser Foot
(Length of Cloth futting Xnifs)

B i (#9)iake)

x: B2 AUy 2R BR(KYAGnN) B
Standard Standard For Hoisiery Standard Standard
{For swing width 6am)
Inch 1] Ref.no Ref.no Ref.no Ref, no Ref ., no
YV 6.4 1
34 8.5 2
TAag | 11.1 3
Ve 12,1 4 12 15 18 19
96!l 14.3 5 (6.4 ~ 19,1 am) (6.4 ~ 19.1 mm) (6.4 ~ 31.8 un) (Type 1)
5% [ 16.9 6
lhag 17,6 7
34 18,1 8
T/ | 22,7 9 13 16 ' 20
1 25.4 10 (6.4 ~ 25.4 Bm) (6.4 ~ 25.4 mm) {Type 2)
1-t71 31.8 1 14 17 21
{6.4 ~ 31,8mn) (6.4 ~ 31.8 ma) (Type 3}

REF. N0 NOTE__ _ PARTNO. . DESCRIPTION - ___.. [ T ey _
1 B2702-047-F00  KNIFE 1/4" A7 1/4 1
2 B2702-047-X00-A XKNIFE 3/8 A2 3/8 1
3 B2702-047-100 ENIFE (7/16) AZ 7/16 1
4 B2702-047-LO0-A KNIFE 1/2 A7 1/2 i
b B2702-047-VO0  KNIFE 9/16" A% 8/16 1
6 B2702-047-M00-A KNIFE 5/8 A% b/8 1
) B2702-047-A00 KNIFE 11/16 A% 11/16 i
8 B2702-047-N0OG  KKIFE 3/4” A% 3/4 1
9 B2702-047-P00  KNIFE 7/8" A% 1/8 i

10 B2702-047-Q00-A KNIFE 1 A7 1 1

11 “B2702-0(47-S00-A KNIFE 1-1/4" AZ(1-1/4") 1

12 Bi552-781-000-A PRESSER .38 1

13 B1552-782-000 WORK CLAMP CHECK, 2 b5 A3 1

14 B1552-783-000  WORK CLAMP CHECK, 3 i i

15 D1508-771-K00-A LATCH WORK CLAMP CHECK A A3ntir(K) i

16 DI608-T72-K0O0O  WORK CLAMP CHECK (2K) AL K i

17 P1508-773-K00 WORK CLAMP CHECK (3K) A1 K 1

18 145-24409 WORK CLAMP CHECK A416HMaY 1

19 D1511-771-XAG-A WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ASH, 17y 73 (1K) 1

20 D1511-772-KAQ WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLDER ARy (2K)(#3) 1

21 D1511-773-KA0  WORK CLAMP CHECK HOLBER A$17¥(3K) (23) 1

- 37 -



20. OPTIONAL DEVICE COMPONENTS (2)
d7a v EEBEG (2)

400-06335 "WORK_CLAMP_ARM_120 - ' A¥I95° 120

I H
2 400-08646 ASSY WORK_CLAMP_CHECK_HOLBER_1 T ARIFIIR 120 1
3 400-08658 WORK _CLAMP 120 A¥r 120 1
4 '88-6060210-SP  SCREW 3/32-56 L= 1.9 k783" 3/32-56 L=1.9 4
5 SD-0790203-SP HINGE SCREW D=7,94 H=2 2 v3¥ D=7.94 H=2 2
6 400-06341 UTT CLOSE CAM_120 : UTT 70254120 1
7 400-06342 LIFTING_PLATE 120 V754¥9 70 b-1120 1
8 SH-6050800-SP  SCREW M5 L=8 t73¥" M5 L=8 2
8 4003-14871 WORK_CLAMP CARRIFR_ACF_120 A7)43ACF120 i

- 38 —



21, LIST FOR INFORMATION OF CHANGE
EEMBRY A

As to the place changed,refer to the corresponding Rev.No.

When previous parts(Obsoleted part)and new parts{Added parts)are
not interchangeable with each other:

In this case,even obsoleted parts(D.)can be ordered with the
obsoleted part number,so select the parts with changed dates and
place your orders,

FEEHY, H%Rev.No HIEZSRB (A,
FROBREABVEROBAL, SIBSNEGETH, THITEET, 40015799

No.1382-[01] - “Rev.No.

*A:Added partskBEfB&/D:0bsoleted partsHlBER/E ErratumilE

 |Rev.[PageRef. Parts No. Rev.lPageRef, Parts No, )
* No, | & iNo, & g x No, | B |No. % £

b 00 2 41G65021-172-000 Al 0t 2 4i400-19865

D (131] 4 20 G5019-172-A00 A o1 4 201400-19864

b 00 8 5 |B2609-372-000 Al 01 8 400-20109

D! 00 i8 6/113-84500 Al 01 18 61110-41100

D! 0O 18 9(PA-93000400-00

A D1 20| 76 |EA-9500B02-00

00 30) 52;400-05710
00 30| 531400-06711
D| 00 32 41400-17014

p=- N

-39



NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS =gl
PART NO PAGE REF PART N0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
8% H N 5, H N _BE "N 2% ®_NO
A3006-010-000 28 5 | GNC-10004000 20 57 | G5127-172-000 6 32 | G5308-172-000 16 12
A3950-010-0A0 28 11 | GMC-100050A0 20 58 | G6128-172-000 6 34 | G5309-164-000 20 42
GMC-10007000 20 59 | 65129-172-000 6 37 | G5309-172-000 16 14
BT-0400251-EA 22 41 | GMC-160010A0 20 55 | 65130-172-000 6 38 | G5310-172-000 16 16
BT-0400251-EB 2 76 | GMC-16003000 20 49 | G5131-172-000 6 40 | G653i1-172-000 16 19
BT-0400261-EB 22 36 | GMC-16004000 20 61 | G5132-172-000 & 41 | G5312-172-000 16 21
BT-0400251-EC 22 44 | GHC-16007000 18 36 | G5133-172-000 6 42 | G5313-172-000 16 23
BT-0400261-ED 22 42 | G1015-192-000 2 38 | G6134-172-000 6 46 [ G5314-172-000 18 1
BT-0400251-EE 22 43 | 61016-192-000 z 39 | G5134-172-000 34 22 | G5315-172-000 18 3
BT-0400251-E 22 40 | G1017-192-000 36 | G5135-172-000 6 47 | G5316-172-0A0 18 4
BT-0400251-E0 22 39 | G5001-198-0AD-A 30 27 | G5136-172-000 34 23 | G5317-172-000 18 17
BT-0600401-EB 22 35 | G5003-172-000 4 3 | 65136-172-000 4 50 | G5318-172-000 18 20
BT-0600401-E0 22 34 | G5005-172-0A0 2 10 | G5136-172-000 6 48 | G5319-172-000 20 10
BT-0B00501-EB 22 33 | G5006-172-000 2 11 | G5136-172-000 14 45 | G5320-172-000 20 11
B1123-206-000 20 66 | G5007-172-000 2 13 | G5136-172-000 20 1 | G5321-172-000-A 20 16
B1504-761-A00 12 40 | G5008-172-000 2 15 | G5137-172-000 6 52 | G5322-172-000 20 13
B1505-040-000 12 37 | g5009-172-000 2 19 | 65137-172-000 20 5 | G5323-172-000 20 18
R1506-252-000 34 37 | G5009-172-000 10 12 | G5138-161-000 8 29 | G5324-172-000-A 20 19
B1552-781-000-A 37 12 | G5009-172-000 20 24 | G5138-172-000 6 18 | G5325-172-000 20 21
B1552-782-000 37 13 | G5010-164-000 10 1 | G6138-172-000 34 24 | 65326-172-000 20 22
B1552-783-000 37 14 | G5010-172-000 2 21 | G5138-172-000 10 28 | G5327-172-000 20 26
BI811-771-000 34 3 | G501i-172-000 2 45 | G5140-172-000 6 30 | G5328-172-000 20 28
B2510-860-0A0 20 14 | G5013-172-000 4 36 | G5144-162-000 6 17 | G5329-172-000 20 29
B2544-280-000 2 24 | G5014-172-000 4 8 | G5144-162-000 6 35 | G6330-172-000 20 30
B2702-047-A00 37 7 | GB015-172-000 4 10 | G5144-162-000 14 13 | G5331-172-000 20 31
B2702-047-F00 37 1 | G5016-162-000 4 25 | G5150-162-000 10 33 | G5332-172-000 20 34
B2702-047-100 37 3 | G5016-172-000 4 12 | G5153-171-000 10 36 | G5333-172-000 20 38
B2702-047-KOO-A 34 14 | G5017-172-000 4 14 | G6171-136-000 20 63 | G5334-172-000 16 25
B2702-047-K00-A 37 2 | G5018-172-000 4 17 | G5176-136-000 16 50 | 65335-172-000 16 30
B2702-047-L00-A 37 4 | 65020-172-000 2 2 | G5176-136-000 20 64 | G5336-172-000 16 32
B2702-047-H00-A 34 15 | 65022-172-000 2 6 | G5201-172-000 14 1 | G5336-172-000 18 23
B2702-047-M00-A 37 6 | G5023-172-000 4 22 | G5202-172-000 14 2 | 65337-172-000 16 34
B2702-047-NOO 37 8 | G5024-172-000 2 7 | G5203-172-000-A 14 11 | G5337-172-000 18 25
B2702-047-PO0 37 O | G5025-172-000 4 23 | G5204-171-000 8 14 | (5338-172-000 16 43
B2702-047-000-A 37 10 | G5026-162-000 4 33 | G5204-171-000 12 22 | G5338-172-000 - 18 34
R2702-047-S00-A 37 11 | G5026-172-000 4 31 | G5204-171-000 14 37 | G5341-172-000 18 12
BI702-047-V00 37 5 | G5027-172-000 4 42 | G5204-172-000-A 14 4 | G6342-172-000 18 13
R3120-372-000 34 28 | GG028-172-0A0 2 48 | G5205-172-000 14 9 | G5343-172-000 16 45
B3207-470-008 2 23 | G5020-172-000 2 49 | Gb207-172-000 14 15 | G56344-172-000 20 45
B4420-373-000 20 65 | GB030-172-0A0 2 50 | G5208-172-000 14 16 | G5345-172-000 20 44
BO107-761-000 34 4 | G5031-164-D00 2 64 | G5208-172-000 14 ' 18 | G5346-172-0DAC 16 46
B9204-804-000 34 5 | G5031-172-000 2 51 | G5210-172-000 14 19 | G5346-172-000 16 47
| 65032-164-000 2 65 | G5211-172-000 14 21 | G5347-172-0A0 34 42
CH-2001000-01 26 49 | 65032-172-000 2 52 | 65212-172-000 4 49 | G5347-172-000 34 43
CH-3001000-03 26 5! | G5033-172-000 2 62 | G5212-172-000 14 23 | G5348-:172-000 34 44
CN-3001004-01 26 50 | G5034-171-000 2 8 | G5213-172-000 12 1 | G5352-171-000-A 16 24
CR-3002000-03 2 60 | G5034-171-000 4 24 | 65213-172-000 14 24 | G5454-161-000 10 36
CM-3002000-04 2 70 | G5037-172-000 4 6 | G5214-172-000 12 8 | G5458-116-000 22 29
CM-3002002-B1 2 71 | 65101-172-000 -8 1 | G5214-172-000 14 31 | G5808-172-000 16 27
CN-3004006-01 26 52 | G5102-164-000 8 32 | G5215-172-0A0 12 12 | 65809-172-000 16 1
G5102-172-000 10 6 | G5216-172-000 12 20 | G5810-172-000 16 29
D1508-771-X00-A 37 15 | G5103-172-000 10 7 | G5216-172-000 16 36 | G5904-172-000 16 48
D1508-772-K00 37 16 | G5104-172-000 10 § | G5216-172-000 18 27 | G6010-003-000 16 28
DI508-T73-K00 37 17 | G5105-172-000 10 10 | G5217-172-000 4 47 | G6801-172-000 2 80
DI511-7T1-KAG-A 37 19 | G5106-172-000 8 19 | 65218-172-000 12 17 | 66802-172-000 2 81
DI511-772-KA0 37 20 | G5107-172-000 8 21 | G5219-172-000 12 26 | G6803-172-000 2 82
DI511-773-KAO 37 21 | G5108-172-600 10 43 | G5220-172-000 12 27 | G6951-172-BAD 20 68
GE110-172-000 10 30 | G5221-172-0A0 12 20 | GB951-172-BAG 30 55
EA-O500B01-00 2 73 | G5111-172-000 10 32 | G5222-172-000 12 31 | G6951-172-CA0 20 69
¥A-O500R01-00 4 70 | G5112-172-000 8 3 | G65223-172-000 12 32 | 66951-172-CA0 30 56
FA-G500B01-00 6 14 | G5113-172-000 8 4 | 65224-172-000 12 33 |-
FA-O500B01-00 10 37 | 65114-172-000 8 12 | G5225-172-000 12 41 | HA-0048600-00 4 56
FA-G500B01-00 20 72 | 65115-172-000 6 1 | G5226-172-000 12 42 | HD-0005700-0A 30 14
FA-9500B01-00 24 26 | G5115-172-000 12 14 | G5227-172-000 14 41 | HF-0013031-58 34 49
FA-9500BO1-00 24 60 | G5116-172-000 6 4 | G5229-171-000 20 52 | HF-0013040-P0 34 48
FA-9500B02-00 106 38 | G5116-172-000 14 50 | G5238-171-000 8 17 | HF-0013050-P0 34 47
FA-O500B02-00 20 76 | G5117-172-000 6 6 | G5238-171-000 12 23 | HF-0030002-00 34 50
E2002-855-000 24 5 | G5118-172-000 6 7 | G5239-171-000 12 6 | HK-0266500-40 26 18
F4160-729-0A0 22 1 | G5119-172-000 6 9 | G5239-171-000 14 29 | HH-0003800-A0 24 13
FO567-319-000 26 48 | G5120-172-000 8 27 | GB302-172-000 16 3 | HM-0004800-10 26 21
E9607-G03-000 26 46 | G5121-172-000 8 30 | G5302-172-000 34 25 | HM-0005500-10 24 1l
£9609-603-000 26 45 | G5122-172-000 6 12 | G5303-172-000 16 4 [ HN-0024600-00 34 52
G5123-172-0A0 6 16 | G5304-172-000 16 7 | HX-0005500-0C 12 28
GBR-01910000 9 25 | G5124-172-000 6 27 | G5305-172-000 16 9 | HX-0006500-0B 2 74
GCT-02904000 34 11 | G5125-172-000 6 28 | G5306-172-000 16 10 | HX-0006500-0B 4 71
GCT-02005000 34 12 | G5126-172-000 6 31 | GB307-172-0A0 16 11 | HX-0006500-0B 12 48

— 40 -




N UMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS 5l
PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF PART X0 PAGE REF PART NO PAGE REF
_BE H KXo BE H NO 2% H M SE XO
HX-0006600-0B 22 37 | PC-0105080-00 8§ 1 | SL-4040881-SC 2 60 | SL-6051092-TN 14 12
HX-0015000-0A 24 15 PC-0105080-00 16 40 SL-4040881-SC 4 83 SL-6051092-TN 16 22
HX-0015000-0B 4 64 PC-0105080-00 i8 31 SL-4040881-8C 4 65 ~ SL-6051092-TN 18 2
HX-0015000-08 . 10 41 | PC-0105190-00 6 21 | SL-4040881-8C 4 67 | SL-6051092-TN 18 14
HX-0015000-0B 12 46 PC-0124010-00 i4 34 SL-4040881-5C 4 &9 SL-6051292-TN 16 33
HX-0015000-0B 14 54 | PC-0124010-00 14 53 | SL-4040881-8C 6 56 | SL-6051202-TN 18 24
HX-0015000-0B 20 70 PC-0126010-00 2 77 SL-4040881-SC 10 42 SL-6051292-TN 22 47
HX-0015000-0B 20 73 PC-0126010-00 4 b2 SL-4040881-5C 12 47 SL-6051442-TN 8 2
HX-0016000-0C 14 56 | PC-0126010-00 14 47 | SL-4040881-SC 14 55 | SL-6051442-TN 10 1l
HX-0015000-0D 2 bb PC-0126010-00 20 4 SL-4040881-5C 14 57 SL-6051492-TN 4 4
HX-0015000-0D 4 66 | PC-0151080-00 12 11 | SL-4040881-SC 16 53 | SL-6051492-TN 8 13
HX-0015000-0F 2 47 PC-0151080-00 18 8 SL-4040881-5C 20 36 SL-8051492-TN 8 28
HX-0015000-0F 6 556 | PF-0552160-A0C 22 15 | SL-4040881-SC 20 71 |} SL-6051492-TN 10 15
HX-0015000-0H 4 G8 PJ-0252000-04 22 18 SL-4040881-5C 20 T4 SL.-6061482-TN 10 26
HX-0015000-0K 4 29 | PI-0305200-01 22 20 | SL-4040881-SC 26 7 | SL-6051492-TK 10 44
HX-0015000-0K 20 175 PJ-0320590-08 4 53 SL-4040881-SC 28 10 SL-60561492-TN 16 17
HX-0015000-0S 16 52 | PJ-0320590-08 14 49 | SL-4040881-SC 26 13 | SL-5052042-TK 10 2
HX-0015000-00 2 12 PJ-0320580-08 20 2 SL-4040881-5C 26 15 SL-6062092-TN 10 31
HE-0015000-00 4 62 | PJ-0325260-01 22 26 | SL-4040891-SC 2 83 | SL-6061292-TN 2 25
HX-0029200-00 2 75 PI-0426200-01 22 17 SL-4040891-SC 6 43 SL-6061292-TN 12 7
HX-0028200-00 22 38 | PJ-0505252-01 22 19 | SL-4040891-SC 20 56 | SL-G6061292-TN 12 18
HX-0040700-00 26 27 | PJ-3010405-02 6 22 | SL-4040891-SC 26 5 | SL-6061292-TN 12 26
HX-0041000-0A 26 33 PJ-3010405-02 18 39 SL-4040891-8C 26 17 SL-6061292-TN 12 3%
HX-0052100-00 24 39 PJ-3010605-03 6 49 SL-4040891-3C 26 26 SL-6061292-TN i2 43

PJ-3010605-03 22 13 SL-4040891-SC 26 44 SL-6061292-TN 14 30
J1066-000-00A 34 13 | PJ-3010652-01 22 21 | SL-4041081-SC 4 30 | SL-6061492-TN 4 18
J1066-000-00D 34 10 PJ-3030400-02 6 15 SL-4041081-8C 26 32 SL-6061692-TN 2 36
J1067-000-000 34 21 | PJ-3030600-01 4 5 | SL-4041081-SC 2 3 | SL-6061692-TN 2 57

PJ-3030600-01 22 30 SL-4041091-8C i6 49 SL-6081692-TN 4 2
HAT-17002000 34 9 PJ-3040405-04 14 35 SL-4041091-8SC 26 29 SL-6061692-TN 12 g
MDF-RX1600C0 34 20 PJ-3040405-04 16 b5l SL-4041091-8C 26 38 SL-6061692-TN 12 30
MPP-5J0B1102 34 16 PJ-3040405-04 18 40 81.-4041281-8C 26 19 SL-60B81682-TN 14 3
MTJ-MGCO0000 2 58 PI-3040405-04 20 43 SL-4042081-8C 2 78 SL-6061692-TN 14 32
MTJI-MGCO0000 12 36 PJ-3040405-04 22 1 SL-4042001-SC 14 48 SL-6061692-TN 22 22
MTJ-MS000030 2 30 PJ-3040605-02 22 12 SL-4042581-8C 22 32 SL-6062082-TN 4 T

PJ-3080400-02 14 36 SL-40435691-8C 26 22 SL-6062092-TN 10 8
NK-3040520-8C 26 23 PJ-3080400-02 i§ 41 SL-4051091-8C 10 29 S5L-6062092-TN 12 13
NM-6030001-8C 4 40 PJ-3080800-03 22 31 SL-6031082-TN 22 50 SL-6062592-TN 8 22
NM-6030001-8¢C 20 62 PJ-3080052-04 22 .25 SL-6031292-TN 22 10 SL-6063D042-TN 20 67
NH-6030001-8SC 22 52 PJ-3090852-02 22 16 SL-6031642-TN 10 34 SL-6063092-TN 8 20
NM-6040001-8C 4 44 PS-0200062-XH 34 31 SL-6032092-TN 10 21 SL-2061693-8E 2 22
NK-6040003-5C 6 45 PS-0300162-KH 20 32 SL.-6040642-TN ~ 16 26 SL-9061693-SE 6 13
NM-6050001-8C 10 5 PS-0300162-KH 34 45 |- SL-6040842-TN 2 20 SL-9682083-SE 26 55
NM-8050001-8C 22 49 PY¥-0105030-00 18 38 SL-6040842-TN 10 13 SM-0030601-SA 4 16
NM-6050001-SE 36 13 PV-1305360-00 22 9 SL-6040842-TN 20 25 SM-0040601-8A 2 5
NM-B050001-SE 36 17 | PV-1502093-00 22 3 | SL-6040892-TN 2 9 | SH-0040601-SA 2 46
NM-60560003-8C 18 18 PV-1502003-00 22 7 SL-6040882-TN 2 12 SH-0040601-8A 4 9
N¥-6060001-SC 2 43 | PV-9150050-00 22 2 | SL-6040892-TN 2 14 | SH-0040601-SA 4 11
N¥-6060001-8C 14 44 PY-0150050-00 22 6 SL-6040892-TN 2 16 SK-0040601-8A 4 13
NM-6060003-SC 6 11 | PX-0500030-00 22 4 | SL-5040892-TN 4 26 | SH-0040601-SA 4 15
NM-6060003-8C 8 26 PX-0500030-00 22 8 SL-6040892-TN 4 28 SM-0040601-SA 4 18
NM-6060003-3C 8 31 PX-3080030-00 g8 18 SL-6040892-TN 4 48 SH-0040601-8A 4 21
NM-6060003-SC 22 24 | PX-9060040-00 18 11 | SL-6040892-TN 8 16 | SM-0040601-SA 6 53
NM-6080001-8C 14 6 SL-6040892-TN 18 37 | SK-0040601-SA 14 20
NM-6080001-5C 14 40 RE-03006000-KG 16 44 SL-6040882-TN 20 12 SKE-G041001-8C 16 2
NM-6080001-SC 26 57 RE-0300000-KO 18 35 SL-6040892-TN 20 17 SH-1030801-5C 4 37
NM-6080003-SC 12 34 | RE-0500000-K0 6 33 | SL-6040892-TN 20 33 | SM-1030801-SC 20 &0
NM-6160001-SC 2 63 RE-90600000-X0 20 15 SL-6040892-TN 20 35 SM-1043001-SP 24 12
NM-6160001-SC 2 66 | RE-D700000-KO 12 21 | SL-6040892-TN 24 59 | SK-1062062-TP 2 40
NM-6160511-8E 36 18 RE-0700G000-KO 16 37 SL-6041042-TN 14 5 SK-4021201-5C 24 24
NS-6110310-SP 34 34 | RE-C700000-K0 18 28 | SL-6041002-TN 2 28 | SH-4040801-SN 6 25
NS-6120310-8P 34 38 SL-8041092-TR 4 32 SM-4040801-8N 16 5
NS-6200710-8N 2 34 SB-1120011-00 10 27 SL-6041082-TN 14 17 SM-4041401-SC 4 43

SR-7080001-00 14 8 SL-6041092-TN 16 15 SH-4051405-SE 36 12
PA-1001016-A0 16 39 SB-7100002-00 16 18 SL-6041092-TN 16 31 SK-5040650-TP 24 34
PA-1001016-A0 18 30 SD-0601021-5p 34 36 SL-6041092-TN 18 22 SH-6020350-SP 16 8
PA-1008501-A0 14 33 SD-0790203-SP 38 5 S8L-6041092-TN 20 20 SM-6033052-TP 6 23
PA-1601005-00 8 20 SL-4030681-8C 4 4i SL-6041082-TN 20 23 SH-6033062-TP 20 47
PA-1601006-00 20 46 SL-4030691-8SC 28 12 SL-6041082-TN 20 50 SK~8040602-TF 20 6
PA-2002515-00 g2 10 SL-4030881-8C 28 20 SL-6041292-TN 8 23 SH-6040602-TP 20 39
PA-20050}5-A0 12 1§ SL-4030881-SF 24 46 SL-6041292-TN 18 21 SM-6040602-TP 24 9
PA-2007508-A0 i2 10 SL-4031691-5C 2 17 SL-6041642-TN W 13 SM-6040602-TP 24 14
PA-3205002-00 18 7 | SL-4033091-SC 26 24 | SL-6041642-TN 16 42 | SM-6040602-TP 24 27
PA-9000240-00 14 10 SL-4040691-8C 14 22 SL~-6041642-TN 18 33 SM-6040602-TP 34 33
PA-9000410-00 8 15 SL-4040881-8C 2 54 SL-6051082-TN 6 28 SK-6040802-TP 24 37
PA-9000420-00 18 10 | SL-4040881-SC 2 656 | SL-6051092-TN 6 38 | SH-6041200-SP 24 30

- 41 -




NUMERICAL INDEX OF PARTS #5l
PART RO PAGE REF PART X0 PAGE REF PART PAGE REF PART KO PAGE REF
aE : ) % " KO hE H_ X0 _BE H N0
SH-6041602-TF 20 53 | WP-0841601-8C 6 3 236-38109 24 20 400-06314 24" 53
SH-6042502-TP 18 42 | WP-0841601-8C 12 16 236-38208 24 22 400-06323 34 41
SH-6050800-SP 38 8 | WP-0841601-8C 12 24 236-38307 24 21 400-06335 8 1
SK-6051002-TN 4 BT | AP-0841601-SC 12 35 236-38406 24 23 400-06341 38
SM-6051802-TP 10 17 | WP-0B41601-3C 14 7 262-30409 24 58 400-06342 38 17
SM-605250G2-TP 14 26 | WP-0841601-SC 14 38 262-34009 34 40 400-08646 38 2
SM-6061002-TF 24 62 | WP-0B41601-8C 26 56 269-10059 8 21 400-08658 38 3
SH-6061202-TK 2 58 | WP-0852086-SC 2 32 282-75005 34 6l 400-08977 24 3
SH-6061202-TP 6 8 | WP-1612616-SE 36 19 400-08978 24 4
SK-6061202-TP 6 10 | WS-0310002-KN 4 38 320-02354 30 15 400-11013 24 61
SM-6061610-8C 36 6 | WS-0310002-KN 6 24 400-11317 24 33
SH-6062502-TP 12 3 | WS-0310002-KN 20 48 400-00029 26 9 400-11318 24 38
SM-6062502-TP 18 18 | WS-0410002-KN 6§ 19 400-00029 30 37 400-11319 24 32
SK-6063002-TN 14 42 | W§-0410002-KN 6 28 400-00046 26 12 400-11320 24 35
SM-6066052-TP 24 51 | WS-0410002-KN 20 7 400- 00046 30 43 400-11321 2 29
SM-6083002-TN 14 51 | W8-0410002-KN 20 40 400-00056 26 11 400-11422 2 27
SH-6083002-TP 6 5 | WS-0510002-KN 4 34 400-00056 30 42 400-11423 2 3
SK-8040402-TP 6 51 j WS-0510002-KN 10 3 400-00131 28 2 400-11893 24 BY
SH-8040402-TP 20 9 { WS-0510002-KN 10 18 400-00132 28 3 400-12038 286 37
SM-8040602-TP 20 27 | WS-O510002-KN 36 18 40000133 28 4 400-12038 30 40
SH-8041012-TP 6 44 | WS-0610002-KN 2 41 400-00134 28 8 400-12529 10 25
SM-8050602-TF 16 20 | WS-0820002-XN 2 33 400-00135 28 7 400-12545 10 14
SM-B050812-TP 4 51 | WS-0820002-KN 14 38 400-00136 28 8 400-12546 0 22
SH-8050812-TP 6 50 | WS-0820002-KN 26 68 400-00137 28 9 400-12547 10 20
SM-8050812-TF 14 46 | WS-1643202-KR 36 20 400-00138 28 10 400-12548 10 24
SH-8050812-TP 20 3 400-00139 28 13 400- 14271 2 1
SK-8060612-TP 24 7 110-41100 18 & 400-00140 28 14 400-14272 22 14
S¥-8060802-TF 10 23 | 11i-55108 2 44 400-00141 28 16 400-14871 38 9
SH-8062012-TP 8 25 111-55801 4 46 400-00142 28 17 400-156134 2 67
SM-8052003-SC 18 15 | 111-56007 4 45 400-00143 28 18 400- 15141 24 2
SM-9082503-8E 6 2 | 112-06506 8 8 400-00144 28 18 400-15224 24 1
SK-9082503-8E 12 15 137-00406 24 b5 400-001486 28 21 400-15430 34 2
38-4110515-8P 24 44 137-00505 24 54 400-00148 28 22 400-15b21 34 583
88-4110716-8p 34 32 137-00604 24 6 400-00916 22 b 400- 15534 26 14
$8-6060210-8P 38 4 137-03806 24 50 400-03422 0 22 400- 15534 30 38
53-6121212-TP 8 9 137-03905 24 49 400-03470 30 54 400-15534 32 15
§8-7090520-8P 24 25 | 137-04002 24 45 400-03495 24 16 400-15554 26 16
55-8660612-TP 8 1 137-41806 18 5 400-03495 30 17 400-15564 30 47
88-8660612-TF 12 5 | 137-74806 2 18 400-03496 24 18 400- 15556 2 6
S5-8660612-TP 14 28 137-78600 24 48 400-03497 30 21 400- 15556 30 32
139-03307 24 47 400-03499 30 15 400- 15562 4 6l
TA-0550604-R0 28 16 139-03356 24 43 400-04160 24 8 400-15562 32 13
TA-D800504-R0 24 56 139-43105 34 29 400-04255 34 17 400- 15601 26 3
139-43204 34 30 400-04311 34 18 400-15602 26 4
WP-0320501-SC 4 39 | 141-01208 2 6l 400-04325 24 29 400-15603 26 47
WP-0320501-8C 20 61 145-16603 24 17 400-04326 24 28 400-15606 26 34
WP-0320501-8C 22 51 145-16900 24 19 400-04365 34 26 400- 15606 30 45
WP-0430800-SC 16 35 145-244008 37 18 400-043686 34 27 400-15607 26 36
WP-0430800-SC 18 26 | 161-11403 22 27 400-04382 36 6 400-15607 30 46
WP-0430801-8C 6 36 161-11502 22 28 400-056371 30 i 400-15608 26 42
WP-0430801-8C 6 54 161-36905 3 & 400-05372 30 2 400- 15608 30 36
WP-0430801-SC 14 14 | 161-36905 12 4 400-05373 30 3 400-15609 26 30
Wp-0430801-3C 16 6 161-36905 14 27 400-05374 ic 4 400-15609 30 57
WP-0430801-8C 18 43 165-56300 16 4l 400-05375 30 b 400- 15610 26 31
WP-0430801-5C 20 8 165-56300 18 32 400-~05377 30 9 400-15610 30 52
WP-0430801-5C 20 41} 168-70206 2 68 400-05378 30 10 400-15611 4 1
WP-0430801-SC 20 54 | 178-45008 26 28 400-05378 30 1 400-15612 4 27
WP-0430801-SE 24 31 400-05380 30 12 400-15617 26 40
WP-0450801-SD 34 356 | 225-02504 34 19 400-05381 30 13 400-15617 36 33
WP-0451016-SP 14 52 | 225-7360D 2 31 400-06382 30 18 400- 156618 26 41
WP-0531000-SF 24 36 | 220-30309 36 14 400-05393 26 36 400-15618 30 34
WP-0531001-8C 4 35 | 228-30358 36 1 400-05393 30 39 400-16101 iz 2
WP-0631001-SC° 10 4 | 220-30408 36 10 400-06394 26 38 400-16101 14 25
WwP-0531001-SC 10 19 | 229-30607 36 8 400-05394 30 41 400-16393 28 1
WP-0531001-SC 22 48 | 229-30556 B 15 400-05400 30 20 40016393 30 28
WP-0621016-SH 16 38 § 229-30705 6 7 400-05401 26 20 400-16394 26 2
WP-0621016-SH 18 28 | 229-30804 36 & 400-05401 30 30 400-16394 30 20
YWP-0621016-SK 24 b2 | 229-30903 6 4 400-05401 30 44 400-16401 26 43
WP-0641601-8C 2 42 | 228-31000 36 3 400-05402 6 8 400-16401 30 36
Wp-0641601-8C 14 43 | 229-31109 36 2 400-05403 24 10 400~ 16640 30 23
WP-064160!1-SC 18 19 | 229-31307 36 1 400-05403 306 18 400-16641 30 24
WP-0641601-8C 22 23 | 229-31406 36 8 400-05404 26 25 400-16642 0 26
WP-0651646-SC 12 38 | 229-32800 4 1 400-05405 30 31 400-16643 28 1
WP-0651646-SC 20 37 | 229-33006 4 6 400-05710 - 24 41 400-16643 30 26
WP-0740516-SP 34 39 | 220-33106 M7 400-05711 24 42 400-16665 34 46
WP-0841601-3C 2 53 | 228-33204 4 8 400-06261 30 1 400- 16666 10 16

— 49 —



NUMERICATL

INDEX OF PARTS

Kl

PART NO REF PART NO PAGE REF PART NO PART NO PAGE REF
5% ) S _H W S8 BB A__NO
400-16666 16
400-16684 45
400-16684 17
400-16685 46
400-16685 4
400-16842 39
400-16842 6
400-16843 40
400-16843 7
400-16844 79
400-16844 12
400-~16845 60
400-16845 5
400- 16846 44
400-16846 8
400- 16847 45
400-16847 10
400-16848 9
400-16848 9
40016849 24
400-16849 11
400- 16850 44
400-16850 2
400-16851 45
400- 16851 1
400-16852 58
400-16852 14
400-16853 59
400-16853 3
400-17014 40
400-17081 54
400-17091 50
400-17092 55
400-17092 51
400-17821 53
1 400-17821 53
400-17822 54
400-17822 49
400-18093 8
400-18093 48
400-19864 20
400-19865 4
400-20109 5

— 43 —




MEMO

— 44 —




MEMO

— 45 -







.'-.L.K.“’ JUKI 5t &t

HELRSD, M
JUKI CORPORATION To order or for further

information,
please contact:

Copyright (€) 2003 —2004 JUKI CORP IOV YR PRBRBAOLDTFERC BTN BY £F,
EROASEENTER 851230 & % The description covered in this pars list is subject to change for improvement of the commadity without notice.
ERLELET, MDY YR B2, 2004478 HEOTREHTRBELEEOTT,

All rights reserved throughout the world. #This parts list is edited in accordance with the product specifications as of July 2004,

Printed in Japan




